
T-10428 

T --10428 

DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT(s) 

Name of Stream_luA!>...J)~e.A-icL~ ,LJ _ __________________ _ 

Change in {\~Of\ 
Date Filed 7 .. 3 .. o 7 
Initial notice date I - I 7 ... CJ J 

T1ib. of M-1,\1:DVVW;(__ c..h 

Use ,:hoc\ Mc,~"' County tr\ u \+ A O W\.o..h 
Quantity of water (CFS) ________ _ __ No. of Acres ______ _ 

DPD issued date ---- ---- -----
PD issued date - -------------
PD notice date _____ ______ ---=...._..,..-r 
Date ofFO C/-1 I - 07 Vol_2.3 __ _page 2 ?& 

Name of ditch - - - --- - --- - - ------------
App# C- 15'is20 
App# _____ _ 
App# _____ _ 
App# ______ _ 
App# _____ _ 

Per # ~ l$~'1 Cert# PR Date 2CQ-Z... 
Per # Cert# PR Date 
Per# Cert# PR Date 
Per# Cert# PR Date 
Per # Cert # PR Date 

C-Date. _______________ _ 
COBU due date. ____________ _ 

COBU Received date~-------- ---
Certificate issued ________ ____ _ 

Assignments:, ____ ______________ ___________________ _ 

In·igation District_fl_}IA:..----------------------- ------------

0 -Oversized map - Location ________________________________ _ 

Date 
?-3·(>1 

Date 

PERMIT 
AMENDMENT 

FEES PAID 
Amount 
4oo.oo 

Receipt # 
~~9 

FEES REFUNDED 
Amount Receipt# 



Dregon 
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

September 12, 2007 

ANDREW C. HANSEN 
ISLAND SPRINGS HATCHERY 
17225 NW LUCY REEDER RD 
PORTLAND OR 97231 

Reference: Pem1it Amendment Transfer 10428 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer Street N E, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

Enclosed is a copy of the order approving your Permit Amendment transfer application. 

YOU SHOULD GIVE PARTICULAR A ITENTION TO THE CONDITIONS OUTLINED IN 
THE ORDER. All other terms and conditions of the permit remain the same. 

If you have any questions, please call the Transfer Section, (503)986-0900. 

Sincerely, 

/4 Doug Parrow /? K- Natural Resource Specialist 

DP:sh 

cc: Watermaster #20 
Sauvie Island Drainage District (29264 NW Sauvie Island Rd, Portland, OR 97231) 
Don Knauer (PO Box 5416, Salem, Oregon 97304) 

Enclosure 



i 

BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OFTHE 

STATE OF OREGON 

In the Matter of Permit Amendment 
T-10428, Multnomah County 

) 
) 
) 

FINAL ORDER 
APPROVING AN ADDITIONAL 
POINT OF APPROPRIATION 

Authority 

ORS 537.211 establishes the process in which a water right permit holder may submit a request 
to change the point of appropriation and/or place of use authorized under an existing water right 
permit. 

Applicant 

ANDREW HANSEN 

Agent 

Don Knauer 
ISLAND SPRINGS HATCHERY 
17225 NW LUCY REEDER ROAD 
PORTLAND, OR 9723 I 

PO Box 5416 
Salem, OR 97304 

Findings of Fact 

1. 

2. 

On July 3, 2007, Andrew Hansen oflsland Springs Hatchery, filed an application to add a 
point of appropriation under Permit G-15439. The Department assigned the application 
number T-10428. 

The permit to be amended is as follows: 

Permit: G-15439, in the name of ANDREW HANSEN; ISLAND SPRINGS 

Use: 
Priority Date: 
Quantity: 

TROUTFARM 
POND FILL AND MAINTENANCE FOR FISH LIFE 
AUGUST 28, 2002 
2.817 ACRE-FEET FOR INITIAL RESERVOIR FILLING DRAWN AT A 
RATE NOT EXCEEDING 0.223 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND (CFS), 
AND 0.223 CFS FOR POND MAINTENANCE FOR FISH LIFE 

Source: TWO WELLS, in the MULTNOMAH CHANNEL BASIN, as amended by 
Special Order Vol. 62, Pg. 375 issued on December 8, 2004 (T-9797) 

Date of Complete Application of Water: OCTOBER 1, 2007 

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW 
This is an order other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any 
petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). 

Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-080 and OAR 690-01-005, you may either petition for judicial review 
or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by 
the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be 
deemed denied. 

T-10428.ljj Page I of3 Special Order Vol. 73, Page ;J'Jh, 



Authorized Points of Appropriation: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec ¼¼ Location 

2N IW W.M. 6 NWNE 1365 FEET NORTH AND 755 FEET EAST FROM 
THE CENTER¼ CORNER OF SECTION 6* 

2N lW W.M. 6 NWNE 
1160 FEET SOUTH AND 1700 FEET WEST 
FROM THE NE CORNER OF SECTION 6* 

*NOTE: These points of appropriation are located within DLC 50. 

Authorized Place of Use: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec ¼ ¼ 

2N IW W.M. 6 NWNE 
' 

3. Application T-10428 proposes to add a point of appropriation under the permit as follows: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec ¼ ¼ DLC Location 

2N IW W.M. 6 NWNE 50 Well #3- 1245 FEET SOUTH AND 1740 FEET 
WEST FROM THE NE CORNER OF SECTION 6 

4. Notice of the application for the permit amendment was published in the Department's 
weekly notice on July 17, 2007, pursuant to ORS 540.520(5). No comments were filed in 
response to the notices. 

5. The change would not result in injury to other water rights. 

6. The change does not enlarge the permit. 

7. The change does not alter any other terms of the permit. 

Conclusions of Law 

The additional point of appropriation proposed by Permit Amendment Application T-10428 is 
consistent with the requirements of ORS 537 .211. 

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED: 

The change and subsequent use of water shall be subject to the following conditions: 

I. The combined quantity of water diverted at the new point of appropriation (well), together 
with that diverted at the old points of appropriation, shall not exceed the maximum rate and 
duty allowed under Permit G-15439. 

2. The water user shall maintain and operate the existing measurement device and shall make 
such improvements as may be required by the Department. 

3. Water shall be acquired from the same aquifer as the original point of appropriation. 

T-10428.ljj Page 2 of3 Special Order Vol. 73, Page .2.J.1. 



4. All other terms and conditions of Permit G-15439 remain the same. 

5. Permit G-15439, in the name of Andrew Hansen; Island Springs Trout Farm, is amended as 
described herein. 

Dated at Salem, Oregon this // day ofM,&hU:, 2007. 

~~~-
f?'I-tlllip C~ard, Director 

1\1ailing Date:_~S~F~P~l~3 ~2=0=07~ 

T-10428.ljj Page 3 of3 Special Order Vol. 73, Page ,2? 2". 



Permit Amendment: T-10428 
Permit Amendment Type: APOA 

Permit Amendment Checklist 

Transfer Specialist: 

Applicant Name/Address: Andrew Hansen, OBA Island Springs Hatchery, 17225 NW Lucy Reeder Rd, Portland, OR 97231 

Agent Name/Address: Don Knauer, PO Box 5416, Salem, OR 97304 

CWRE Name/Number: Don Knauer, CWRE # 75 

Rec Landowner Name/Address: NONE 

Irr. District Name/Address: Sauvie Island Drainage Dist, 29264 NW Sauvie Island Rd, Portland, OR 97231 

Affected Govt's Name/Address: Multnomah County Planning Dept, 1600 SE 190th
, Portland, OR 97233 

Commentors Name/Address: NONE 

Permits Affected 

Records Records App File No. or Decree 
Permit No. 

Marked Copied Name 

□ □ - G-15830 G-15439 

Key Dates & Initial Actions 

Rec'd: 7/3/07 Proposed Action(s): APOA 

Fees Pd: $400.00 WM District: 20 ODFW District: N/A 

Initial Notice: 7/17/07 WM Review sent: 7/12/07 ODFW Review sent: N/A 

Acknowledgement Letter Sent: C8] GW Review sent: 7 /12/07 

Processing Dates & Actions 

Deficiency Contacts: N/A Newspaper Pub Affid. Due: 

N/A- all wells are within 200 feet of each other. 

Affid of Pub Rec'd: N/A 

Last Day Published: N/A 

Reminder Deadline: N/A 

Final Order 

D Electronic Files uploaded 
· Cover letter 

Affidavit Reminder Sent: N/A 

D File Assigned/ ModPod updated 

D Fee Refund Due 

Final Order Review (Salem) 

Reviewer: .,.........4:~i:f~----
Date: ilts-6;7 
Coordina'tor~...,.fi~=fl-l'_.__ ___ _ 
Date:_ ----¥-t....¥-1,C,.L. ____ _ 

Comments/Special Issues: Do NOT send Final Order prior to 9-1-07. 

Permit Amendments cannot be issued prior to 60 days after we receive the application. 

T-10428 was received on 7-3-07, so 60 days would be 9-1-07. 

Pages Final Order Signature Date: 

Notice of FO e-mailed to processors: ____ _ 

1 2007 
. . 



Revlewer&Date\\1G~Ad~ ??-/,I-OT 
A jcation r 

The type of change is clearly indicated. - i\M.' l rofr 
~ The application is appropriately signed: y-()0 ·"2 ~ -=,- -3-0 '7/- , 
0'Appropriate fees were paid. __.::,.- pc;,..ic\. ~ -Q If overpayment, Reftmd Request to be sentwtttrF-e- J( /rit- \}'.::~~ 
Gr'Land use form matches affected tax lots and is signed by proper official. (from ALL affected Govt's) ':)f'? ~-< 

~ Ditch company, district, and/or BOR, sent a copy of the application and map, if appropriate. "1,- _ ¥ --1 
Ii".( All required attachments received. l' 3"'":'' ,_ I:sl".'"rl I 

- "Ir,-c,...,.. ,....=)..l.. 'Di s{ , 
A .ication Ma 29 2..<.&Y NJ} S.,u.v, c rs/a,._(~ 

. . ~,-H.,..hc( (JR_ "77 22, ( 
The map size and scale accurate and appropriate per OAR 690-380-3100(1)(b)(c)&(d) S-0.3 - bZ. t _ 

3 
2fl7 _\ 

©\( • GfA l auttlOrized and nroposeq POD's/.POJ}'~ and f?OU are p roperly described on the map. ..~ l .1- J:.o... we \ 1 2.. 
,......,,,,,-: . ~ F474=r l'Y\~ (~ CceA.llw1-\ ~V( ~...u~ \ r~~~C::i-ts'-\ 34 -+''" '~ \ouJ; ,•.,,... '-\' 'P !H 1 .-. ) 9K,. ~ Metes and bounds for the POD's/POA's are prop'erly descrit5~d on the map. t?-'1 'T-9-=l-.,.,::f , .::; . D.-, '1:. l. ~2-, ~. 31~ 
,--✓. t '!>:SLl'-"'\ d"J'"\ I '.f - <g-- 6~ . '8l(.. ILi The POD/POA dimensions & ¼ ¼ on map match the permit amendment application and permit descriptions. 

NI ~ ~eFCS l'l'letteh the--tael:HatieA-e!Hfle-t3efffii~ ti I A·• · · pcnJ f ( \ r~r ~ t - MO :J: R . 
~ ave permit maps. Ga'"'Amendment map matches permit map. ~ T°'-x Lot rYkp 
Determinin the "From" and "To" Lands make workin co of a lication and ermits to mark on ( , r \ 

~e"- -r:-c.1-::;1:;. rr)c,.,.P ,t lol3l-l w7f-'-A-rnw~ e K. Only the authorized POD's/POA's and POU's to be transferred are listed. r w.eu 2. . l C c..o..ki' o-n . ~ 
~ pplication & permit tabulations match. (Mark on appl. and permit copies and note corrections needed) 

N/ A 8-Mefked-efti)eFffiit4Ae-aei:eage-being transferrett-

Lk'.I .,)he applicant is the holder of the permit. 

~ All holders of the permit have signed the application. DK. 
,J/'A -8-lt-necessary, there is a notarized, signed statement of consent from permit holders other than applicant. 

~ /fl.~ essary, the permit has been assigned to permit amendment applicant. 

[i?Agent has authorization to make decisions. 

Evaluation materials needed for eer reviewer in bold _ \>OU 
Application complete !i2rf>ermit ~ nd use form _g Plat card - /J /A ~f_o-.h'.)e . 

0Amendment Map Ci?'Permit Map ffiees paid [i1Well logs -/J, . .-\<Z.: vJeL( \.:.':'.l f..v-
Wet\ 2. f "'-"'A 'u, C.,u B\.-l _/ I _J_ \;.f,tl-.!.• ..... ~) ~ ?~.,.M,\.,t 

Reviews/comments/conditions received? I!':] Watermaster D ODFW-~ ~ ~ GW (t-lSLf.3>9. 

§::ESeci~ ivel!til'lg---® . .,;,,g MRI li@E~ . 

~• 111 ,ii,., •?~1sl-13 'r' h'l.;.:,_,.,~ 
Injury: ~ ~ 

Enlargement: -.111!!1!9::-~ 
Conditions to avoid enlargemenUinjury -

~ A\'-OA. mu.sf ~rioel-e. ~ fr6'M. ~l"l'-L- ~vce ~s o.i.,~}~l fof\ . 
(9 t\f>OA ~de..-~ \AJ) t-L ~\cl ~of\ '~ -sk cx.\..-l ,()O"T --e.x.c..~'<:_J W\.0-.')(. ~°'--~ 

~ ~ cLLL0w~c£ ~ r~r~. 



Oregon 
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

September 25, 2006 

Drew Hansen 
l 7225NW Lucy Reeder Road 
Portland, OR 97231 

Ref .. : Files G 15830 and G 16230 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

Enclosed is the Claim of Beneficial Use Report that you requested to be returned to you in your 
letter of September I I, 2006 addressed to Dwight French, Administrator, Water Right and 
Adjudication Section. 

Sincerely, 

Connie Vance 
Water Right Support 
Water Rights Section 
Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Ste. A 
Salem, Oregon 97301 

cc: 15830 ......-
16230 
Don Knauer 



CLAIM OF BENEFICIAL USE 
GROUND ,v ATER (Version 1105) 

I. General Information 

1 File Infonnatlon 
Application Number Permit Number (if applicable) 

G-15830 G-15439 

2. Property owner ( cmTent owner information) 
a Individuals 

Name Andrew & Michelle Hansen 
Mailing Address 17225 Lucy Reeder Road 
City/State/Zip Portland Ore 97231 
Phone# 503-621-3565 
Fax# 
e-mail address 

3. Pennittee 
b Businesses/Organizations 

Name Island Springs Hatchery 
Contact Person and Title Andrew Hansen 
Mailing Address 17225 Lucy Reeder Road 
City/State/Zip P01tland Ore 97231 

4. Date of Site Inspection: 7-19-2005 

5. Person(s) inte1viewed and description of their association with the project· 
Name Date Association with the project 
Andrew Hansen 7-19-2005 Owner 

6· County: l~M_u_lt_n_on_1_a_h _______ ~ 

7. Tax Lot Information: 
Tax map number Tax lot number 
2N1W6 900 

I. Points of Diversion/ Appropriation and Place of Use 

File# G-15830 

RECEIVED 
SEP 15 2005 

W/\TER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALE" ' 

1. Provide a general narrative description of the distribution works. This description must trace the water 
system from the point of diversion or appropriation to and include the place of use: 
There are two wells with pumps delivering water to a mainline system. The mainlines branch and take the 
water to the various seven fish ponds. 

1 



File# G-15830 
2. Point of diversion/appropriation name or number ( correspond to map): 
Point of diversion/appropriation name or number Well log ID# for all Well tag# 
( conespond to map) work performed on (if applicable) 

the well 
(if annlicable) 

Well I (Hatchery well) MULT67882 L-61018 
Well 2 MULT75341 L-74165 

3. Point of diversion/appropriation source and, if from surface water, the tributary: 

I Sourc~ell I 

4 Point of diversion/appropriation location· 
(DLC, Government Lot,¼ 1/4, Section, Township, Range) Reference to a recognized public land survey corner 

bv distance and bearine or bv coordinates 
DLC 50 (NWNE) sec 6 T2NR1W, WM Well 1: 1265' S & 1870' W of the NE cor sec 6 
DLC 50 (NWNE) sec 6 T2N RI W, WM Well 2: 1150' S & 1780' W of the NE cor sec 6 

5. Actual use(s), period of use, and rate for each use: 
Uses If inigation, list crop type When water is used Rate for use 
Pond fill and Year round 0.26 cfs + 0.88 cfs 
maintenance for 
fish life 

Total Quantity of Water 1.14 cfs 

6 Pl f ace o use f. th or epom o 1vers1on or appropna 10n: . t f d' 'f 
DLC Gov lot 1/4 1/4 Section Township Range Use # of primary acres # of supplemental acres 
50 NWNE 6 2N IW Fish 

Groundwater Source Information (Well and Sump) 

1. Describe the access port (type and location) or other means to measure the water level in the well in the 
box below: 

I Both wells: ½ "plug on top of sanitary seal. 

2. Well logs attached. 

RECEIVED 
SEP 1 5 2005 

System Information: 

1. Pump information Well 1 : 
Brand Model Serial Number T e ( centrifugal, turbine or submersible Intake size 
Griswold 3N56L3 Submersible 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

Discharge size 
4" 

2 



2. Motor infonnation Well 1: 
Brand Model Horse ower Max RPM Volta e 

Franklin 2821138110 3 230 

3. Meter information Well 1 
Make Serial# or not Current meter reading 
Data Industrial Series 1500 off 

6 Th eoretrca pump capacity W 111 e 
Horsepower Operating psi Lift from source to pump 

*If a well, the water level during pumping (see pump 
test results) 

3 20 25 

7. Provide pump calculations in the box below: Well I: 
13 X 7.04 = 0.26 cfs or 117 gpm 

25+5+51 

1. Pump infonnation Well 2: 

File# G-15830 

Notes 

Lift from pump Total pump output 
to place of use 

5 0.26 cfs 

Brand Model Serial Number T e ( centrifugal, turbine or submersible) Intake size Discharge size 

Submersible 

2. Motor information Well 2: 
Brand Model Horsepower Max RPM Voltage 

Franklin 2821139310 5 230 

3. Meter information Well 2 
Make Serial# Condition (working or not) Current meter reading 
MIC Di ital - good 10136511 

6. Theoretical pump capacity Well 2: 
Horsepower Operating psi Lift from source to pump 

*If a well, the water level during pumping (see pump 
test results) 

5 4 25 

7. Provide pump calculations in the box below: Well 2: 
15 X 7.04 = 0.88 cfs or 395 gpm 

25+5+10 

8. Mainline information 

4" 

Notes 
Flow & totalizing 

Lift from pump Total pump output 
to place of use 

5 0.88 cfs 

Mainline size Len th Buried or above round 
4" 35' 

9. Lateral information 
Lateral size Length Type ofpi e 

3" 400' Pvc 

Buried 

Buried or above ground 
buried 

RECEIVED 
SEP 15 2005 

WATER RESOURCfo UEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 3 



File# G-15830 

11. Additional notes or comments related to the system: 
I Initial pond fill was accomplished at a rate of 117 gpm for a period of approximately 6 days. 

III. CONDITIONS 

I. Time Limits: . 
Describe how the water user has complied with each of the development timelines established in the pennit or 
transfer final order: 

Dates from Date Description of actions taken by water user to comply with the time 
permit or accomplished limits 
transfer final 
order 

Complete application 10/1/2007 6/1/2005 All constrnction and beneficial use of water was 
of water completed. 

2. Initial Water Level Measurements: 
a. Was the water user required to submit an initial static water level measurement? NO 
3. Annual Static Water Level Measurements: 
a. Was the water user required to submit annual static water level measurements? NO 
4. Measurement, recording, and reporting conditions: 
a. Does the permit or transfer final order require the installation of a meter or approved measuring device? 

YES 
Reporting not required. 
6. Pump Test 
a. Did the permit or transfer final order require the submittal of a pump test? YES 
b. Has a pump test been submitted and approved by the Department? submitted 

IV. Attachments, Conclusions, Map and Signatures 

Attaclunent name Description 

Wells logs Well logs 
Final proof survey map Final proof survey map 

p enm an 't d T rans er ma r er a es anc ,vs em a es f F' IO d R t IS t Rt C om oansons: 
POD or Maximum rate Calculated Developed use # of acres # of acres 
POA name allowed by theoretical rate of allowed developed 
or# permit or water based on by permit 

transfer final system or transfer 
order final order 

Well 1&2 0.223 cfs 1.14 cfs 1.14 cfs 

The water use from both wells is covered by a second permit, G-15856. Both wells are used for both permits. 

RECEIVED 
SEP 15 2005 

.,,,1 tn RE.SOURCES DEPT 
SALEM; OREGON 

4 



File# G-15830 
Claim of Beneficial Use Map 

The basis of the survey is aerial imagery, a lazerjet print from a computerized aerial digital image. The image 
was obtained from the City of Portland web site. The imagery is from a 2004 flight. The single image did not 
have a flight or identification number. 

CWRE Statement, Seal and Signature 

The facts contained in this Claim of Beneficial Use are true and co1Tect to the best ofmy knowledge. 

Seal and Signature _.:....-.~---
~ .,. 

B. KNAUllR 
. Nov. 19, 1987 .• 

OF 01,ll!; 

Penni! or Transfer Holders Signature or Acknowledgement 

The facts contained in this Claim of Beneficial Use are true and col1'ect to the best ofmy knowledge. I request 
that the Department issue a water right ce1iificate. 

Print or type name 

Signature ~, · Print or type nam~ 

Date 

Date 

RECEIVED 
SEP 15 2005 

WATER RESOURCES DEP1 
SALEM, OREGON 

5 



STATE OF OREGON 
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT 

(unqulred by ORS Sl7.76S) 

MULT 

Instructions rorcomp)ftlng th!s report 81' on lhe ~t page o th orm. I bl 

(I) LAND OWl'iER Well Number 

lilOll M1iW HAN,S(l'l 
Address 17225 S,l'/, mcy REEDER RD 
' Citi PORTLAND, Stale OR Zie 92231 

(2) TYPE OF WORK 
RJ New Well D Deepening OAllcralion (repair,•m:ondition) D Abandooment 

(3) DRILL METHOD: 
RJ Rota,y Air 0 Rotary Mud □ Cable □ Auger ' 
O0lhcr 

(4) PROPOSED USE: 
I(] Dormstic □Communily D Industrial 0 lrrigatioo 

OThennal 0 Injection D Livestock O01her 

(S) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: 
Spedal Cons1ruc1ion approval D Yes~ No Depth of Compleled Wcll.1l2.J1. 

Explosives used □Yes (XNo Type Amount 

HOLE SF.AL 

Dfamtltr From To Maler1al From Tb Sacks or poynds 

1g;; I ~0 ,f~9,Bentonit~ ~o I ;:m I H Sacila 

How was seal placed: Mclhod DA OB oc 0D OE 
.f<JOther Rai ired Sl owJ :¥ 
Dael.fill pla~d from ___ ft. to ___ ft, Material 

Gravtl placed from ftto fl. Size of gravel 

(6) CASING/LINER, 
Dlam,1,r from To G1n1gt Slttl P/ulk Weldtd Threaded 

casing: D D D D 
~" • 10 ,en [X D at D 

D D D D 
D D D D 

l.lnl'r: D D D D 
D D D D 

Drive Shoe umf [llnsidc R Outside □ None 
Pinal location of shot(s) Q 1 

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: 
RJ Pcrforalions Mclhod llh: Perforatar 
□ Screens Type Material 

Slot Thie/pip, 
From To size Number Dlamcler size Ca.sing Liner 

1091111) 
l¼x2 I 

25Q I 
I 

IJ D 
0 0 
0 0 
D 0 

(8) WEU, TESTS: Minimum testing Umc Is 1 hour 

D Daller OIAir 
Plowing 

□ Pump □ Artesian 

Yield g11llmln Drawdown Drlll 61tm al 11me 

l;± I I 1~ I 
I Iv. 

" 
" 

11:mpcralure of wa1er 54°E' ~plh Artesian Flow Found 
Was a water analysis done? X}Yes Uy whom A,M,.Z, 
Oid any slrota contain wa1er nol suilable for intended use? 0TooUtllc 

□ Sally □ Muddy □ Odor □ Colored 00lher 
Depth of !lrata: 

• 

67882 

RECEIVED 
SEP 1 5 2005 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

WELL I.D, # L-06.J-l Ou.1t.18>------­
START CARD #~1.;5,;3u4w7c,,9'-------

(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal dmrlptlon: 
County Mul tnrm. , a1i1ude Longitude 

Township 2N Nor S Range 1W BorW. WM. 

Seolion 6 SE 1/4 NE 114 

Tax Lot~Lot Block Subdivision 

St reel Address of Well (or neamt aUdms} 
1 2225 fill I.11cy ll""""'" lld 

(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL: 
J!l fl. below land surfacq. Date 10-21-0 2 

Artesian pressure lb. per square inch Dale 

(11) WATER BEARING ZONES: 

Depth al which waler was firs! found 100 

From To EsOmated Flow Rale SWL 
rnn 110 <M. ""' 

(12) WELL LOG: 
Ground E!evalion 

Malerlal From To SWL 
B---- .... , -·· n C 

G,...u h.-.. ""'""...v1 c; rn 
G-• .__ 1~ 1n An 

IJ.y,n & ~.re, 1, - - , An ~· 
B',.. -- C ~· 1 •n ,M 

.... - -,, ,- -
f "li..&.,\..,C.I V L LJ 

LIi, I 7 ~ LUUIC. 

••·►···- __ "·=L---u,H'tJli'i:11 

Dale Slatled 10-17-02 Completed 10-21-0;/ 
(unbonded) Waler Well Construclor Cutlfic111/on: 

I certify thol lhe worl:. I perform"'1 on lhe construction, al1er.uion, or :abandon-
m~, of ~n compllo,ce wHh Ore goo w,1<, '"PPIY W<II con><n,Cllon 
siandirds. M ri s used and informaiion reported 11bove nre true to 1he besl or my 
knowledge •lief. f 

WWC Numb<, 1749 
Signed ..........-, f' c__::. D.iteln-JL-oA. 

' 
(bon:ii" Well Corulrudo, C,rtln<nllon, 

I mponsibilily (or 1ht construction, ul1erulion, or abandonment work. 
pcrfo on 1hls well during the conslructlon cbles reported above. All wodc 
perfo during lhis lime is in compliance wilh Oregon waler suppl)' well 
consllllClion Jl;mu.ur I n,S rc71 Is I rue lo the best~~wltdge and belief. 

c"t Number 1266 
Signed Dale 

rmsT corYcoNST~CTOR ' ORIGINAL-WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SECOND COPY -CU MER ST() 



t--•-.:',~-.•_--,:.,a • . • 
. ilTATI! OF OREGON 

WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT 
(u~ ~yORS 537.765) 

A
.· .. MULT 
Mlol'lt>~Jil 

· r; ~fneo W. eOrth.llroJ'& 

. (!)LANDOWNER . · WellNilmb« . 
N&niO · A?QeW HANSFli, I&:MlP ~"'"'HA""'~-=~ 

. A4kw 17225 N,.W. IO'.Y REPDEB Rh 
CU)' l'ORTLl\lt> BIii!! 00 · · Zlo. 97231 
(:I) T\'PI OF WORK Ill New Well 
0.De,p<nilli 0Aliq,Uon(rq>lidr<ooadlt!oo) 0 A~·OC..vcnloa 

(.1) DIIILL METHOD · , . 
ll!iRowyAk 0RotaryMud □ C.W. □ Auget Oc.t>loMud o.-
(4) PROPOSED USE 
Ill !>ome,tic O C.nwwtlty O lndu,lrial O Ini8"1lcc 
D-'""'""1 0 lqjoctloo · 0 µ,.....ic. 0 Other 

(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTIOr(. Spcclal ~ 0 Yet llll Ne 
DcpthofCompl«.dWdl_..:..,e13,,___2_t\. . . · . 
Bxploj""uoed: ~y,. [llNo 1')pe . . . Amolllll . . 

. · HORE /IOLlt · . SEAL 
Dfuldtr -fN,ia _To ·J Ma~ ,~m· To ~orJ'ouacb 

· 1fJ"/2f ~i1 J&mfui1Je of ~1124aks · 
11ow .... lf"'r'-" Mecbod □A au Oc oo oil 
·DIOllle< Poured slowly and pmtJed 

,.. . BackfillP"Odl>om'_·._. -· _t\.lo __ ft. . --·-----
'·;,c.:., O..Velpl....i6"n\ · . ft.lo ft. · S_irb·orgrave1 
. ' ' . J (6) CASING/LINER 

- Fro• To q.,.. ·.St,,!· l'lutlcW.w.dnteailed 

:~l;t~; r;·.~ 
DriYf ~ u"'5 Qrlclu<ldo. 0 Out,J4c ·J;l Nooo 

. '""''-~riho<(,J 102' '- 6 it-Pacloer ii 86' 

□ lil 
8 □ 
8 :B 

75341 
WELL I.D. # L_.,_7.,41JJfio.5L.._....:..._....:..._ 

START !:?AIU> #_,1..,_7.,_,18>1'0.,,0c....... ___ _ 

{') LOCATION Oll WELL (lepl dtkripllo!I) 
c.uniy Huitn- · · 
T.,.·Lot 900 Lot_-,-' _____ _ 

Town,hlp 2N Nor s lwao-lu:Wc__ __ B.or w WM 
Scctfoo -6 SE l/4 · NE 11-1 

Lat. _ _;_• __ , __ •.or ___ ,___. __ (~ordcciuul) 
too,: __ • __ , __ •or::._ __ ._ __ . ..:__ (dcgrce,otdccimal) 

s--~fWell(or...,..toddms)1'122,S NW t,x::y R1W3et F 

(IO)~TICWA;fE.,!1:~~- . °"' 1_20::0S 

-----ft. bclowllodlllnioo. o.tt _____ _ 
Artaitn_.. lb.poroqu.veincb o.t, · 

'Groundm.v.ti<lo··-·---'-~---
, . .._ To SWL 

c.._w_w,..,__.,.~. 
I om!l'y.lhol Ibo wodcl p«fomtod oo lho ,_in>ctk,n, ~al-.,. 

1bolldoomeat ollhi, ...U is ill oou,pllanco will> 0/eaoo \Vil« npply we!) , . 
oonttructioo~; ~•UICdlftdinfotmatfoarq,ortodabove~truoto. 
lho beat ormy kno,vlod&o ,,,11,,u,r. · 

wwc~ 1492 !:,, " o.1o I -,;J!l-:o5 

~11:,~c.--tlk . 
. , _, ,_.,,ru,y fur lho ~ clocpmill& altuatioo,., 

~ment WOl'k"pcrlbnnodoo lhlt wo[J doriq tho COOlfru:ctionditca rq,ortod 
obovo. All wodc p,rli)m>od ~ 11>1.a lime b m oompllilM>o withO..aon""" 
IIUJ)l)l)'IWll-oo ... dlrd,. lhllroportl, IIUO IO tbobettofmylolowlodgo 
and belief. 

wwcN,;..,.. 1266 • •. °'"-· 1"',;.'-2-.:.,"l/,__~..,,s'--_ 
Signed ~;a;<-: · r _:. 

D 

OiPT 

ORIOINAL-WATl!RRBSOURCBS.~BPARTMBNT Pll!Sr COPY -CONSTRUCTOR . SJlCOND COP\'. -CU_STOMllR 04'1"'200< 

RECEIVED 
SEP 15 2005 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 



TO: 

FROM: 

regon Water Resources Department 
Commerce Building 

158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 

(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 

John A. Kitzhabcr, M.D., Governor 

INTEROFFICE MEMO 

TRANSFER SECTION DATE: 7-/::Z- -CJ 7 

X 
W ATERMASTER, DISTRICT# __ _ 
GROUNDWATER SECTION 

(SIGNATURE) ~ vy1.._aL c/d_ S'~itid 'i/ 9/ CJ 7 

SUBJECT: PERMIT AMENDMENT# / 0 Lj)._ t 
Achangein: POU POD ~ ofwater. 

In the name(s) of /1 ridni,J fl,._,,,, ;>-Vt Jb... -:{ S ( cu) Sf n js +l,-J J.,,,y 
In my o inion (assuming the right is valid), the proposed change 

WOULD RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing water 

*The approval of this transfer application would result in injury to other water rights because __ 

The existing right may not be valid because __________________ _ 

Headgate notices HA VE 
serve(s) this right. 

HAVE NOT Been issued for diversion from the source(s)which 

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening point(s) for diversion between the 
authorized and proposed points of diversion? (Yes or No) _____________ _ 

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application should include the following in 
regard to the appropriator installing suitable measuring devices in the diversion works: 

____ (1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of diversion ... 

(2) WHEN IN the judgement of the watermaster it becomes necessary . .. 

The enclosed copy of the transfer application and map(s) is for your records. 



STATE OF OREGON 
Water Resources Department 
725 Summer St. N.E., Ste. A 
Salem, OR 97301 
____________________ .MEMORANDUM 

TO: 
FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

DATE: 8/9/07 

File T-10428 
Donn Miller, Hydrogeologist (503.986.0845) 

Injury Review of Permit Amendment T-10428, Andrew C, Hansen, 
dba Island Springs Hatchery 

Here are a few comments on the proposed permit amendment. 

The proposed additional POA (well #3) is built and is located about 130 feet east from the 
originally authorized well #1. Well #2 was added by permit amendment in 2004. Well #3 
develops the same aquifer (unconsolidated sedimentary aquifer) as the previously authorized 
wells. Well #3 is located pretty much equidistant between wells # I and #2. 

Based on locations and well construction, the effect on existing users should be about the same 
with use from the new well as with the use from the existing wells. 



PERMIT AMENDMENT MAP 

T 2 N R 1 W, Section 6 

Prepared for: Island Springs Hatchery 
Andrew & Michelle Hansen 

Application G-15830 Permit G-15439 , 

This map is for water 
right purposes only. 

114 corne;+--M-cQ-u-in-n'_o_LC-50--6 + 5 

TL900 

0 

I Well3 

~ Wi" 1 (Hatchery} 

(IJc~ 
ee<ler,, 

'TOe(/ 

Well 1 (Hatchery}: 1265' s & 1870' W 
Well 3: 1245' S &1740' W 
All from the NE corner Section 6 
All wells have measuring devises at well site. 

1" = 1320' 

2500 

• 



- f-\,~' ( r "t r \ -\ OL\- 2..<2 Rt:c1:1~\ . · 

• The follo.:ih'tinjorintliok mllit'bt i,f/;~u1~{,,,;)yfoi- lhdfe'},oin,1 o/dmri;l,,n or · JUL o 3 20;, \ 
appropriaf~on that areJn,~olve~/1! thep~r'!,1it ame~d~~nf <:?r ground ~ate,~ regisf~ Nt:&u , I ~- , 
modiflcahon (i.e., list only the portio11 of tl,e permit/registration you propose to amendlm§4{1f~, o¼~ES D~Pr 
Attach additional pages as necessary. . · GON 

Government lot and donation land cf aim numbers must be included in'the tables below 011/y if the in/ormation is 
reflected im the existing permit. or ground water registration. ·· · · ·· 

·1 · , ,; ,:. :. : ' 

Location of Existing Authorized Point(s) of Diversion or Appropriation to: be <;;b,,~ged: . 
(i.e., the1gjw;vrd. point(s) of diversion/appropriation that will be affected by the proposed amendmentlmodificatio~ thp. ''FROM" 

., :,P,.41 {(s)~fdrvdrlionlapproprialion) _ _ · · _ • -: _ · · · _ -_ _ 

NE corner section 6 

JI &,9 . . '. ' S · /"yoOff' 
v/e$f ~ N(; C D-r ne.r 

Does the permit/registration being amended/modified involve a ground water somce(s)?-. -
x Yes 0 No (Surface water sour_ce only.) 

If" Yes", for each authorized point of appropriation (well) involved, you must either: · 

A. Supply a copy of the well log(s) for each poinl of appropriation that is clearly labeled 
and associated with the corresponding well in the table. a~ove an4 (?fl ,the accompanying 
appltcation map. · · · _ ·· · 

. , • : , • _ ' • • . , '\ , , • , • , : ~ . , ' •. l ~- ' ::· ·: ' " f • • ' 

(!f_OTE: You may search for 1ve/l logs on the Department's web#te at: ·11•»;iv. wrd.'siaie. or. us) 
_. ~ - ~~ . . · ,: . \ ·, -: _.\'.'- ·' ·· ·.:: \\ ,'..-~ ~ ... . -.. : · ,, · -·. · ,.: -~\ ; . ·- . -~ 

Q! 

B. If a well log is !1QJ. available, you must describe the construction of the authorized point 
of appr,qpriation_ by:complet{11g _th~Jable be/q~y; -Attacfi. qclditi()Yfal copies. as_ neces1a1y. 

: •. : • • • • • •. I • • • • • : 0 : • • ", • • , . ~• t ., ; : • • • • ~ : •:· ,: ; I '•1 : ' I . • :0 

Constructio~_ of Existing A.utlt.orize~,PQ~~~(s) of ApPcropriation.:7 (pnff ,,e,e_ded.if no_ !!:ffl/'!K # av~llable.) 
Wells in this listing must be clearly tied to_cori·espon_ding we/1 /ocation(s) described in the tal)le above and shoivn on the 

. . ' , . ' - ' ' 1 - . . ·• . . . : . . . J : ' .· ·- ' . -. , ,, . • . · ·•. ~ · -;. . accompanying appliciltlon map; · ' ' · · " · · ' ·· ,, · · · 

· Last Updated: 10/30/2006 Permit Amendment or GW Modification/4 FS 



• The following information must be provided onlvfor those places of use that are involved Jn. 
· the permit amendment or ground water registration modiftcation (i.e., list onlv the,porti/Jn of 
thepermitlreg/stration vou propose to amemVnwdifv.) Attach additional pages as nec11ssw. 

Government lbt and donation land claim numbers must be included in the tables below only if the . . ECelVEo 
information is reflected on the existing permit or ground water registration. . JUL 

I , ,93 2001, 
Location of Existing Authorized Place of Use to be Affected: W~~1;isquRc1:s Di:PT 
(i.e., the allowed lands that will be affected by the proposed amendment/modification, the "FROM" lands) ' ORl:GON 

,·•_;,:· :"_·';)k_,_::o_:.,,·:-,·· :_-:_,~,t:_"_ . , -·-· , __ -: , ,:.-., ··. :_·_ ·1 Tai.Loi,' • ·l . :-_,-. 

(''! $()itr~_~al.l<l ' ,, !•i~\\'11$liip ',. Rang~ · M'¢r Sec! , ¼'¼' ; <ntcor , i '/ ;'Acre~ ·' ,, 
·.··•.· 'PriorityP11te . i .,,. ,,, ,._., ___ ,.• Seen_}~ ! .. ··,riov.·.·,_t_ Lll .. ·t·· ...• <_•-.·,(_if_. apjlll®)!!_~) >\ 
_,.-,,;: }<:· ,.:,-,~;- >c;/;,/f'.,;lf';'j(-_'•"• ' · ·.P ,.;: ·, •le~•; ~f','!, .,, . · -

Well: 8/28/2007 TIN RlW WM 6 NW NE DLCSO 

Last Updated: 10/30/2006 Permit Amendment or GW Modification/5 FS 



6. PROPOSED PERMIT AMENDMENT OR REGISTRATION MODIFICATION 

• Describe proposed changes to the permit or registration involvingpoint(s)ofdiversion and/or 
appropriation. Survey coordinates described below should accurately correspond to the points 

:· •.' \. s,' shown on the accompanying application map. Attach additional pages as necessary. 

Location of Proposed Point(s) of Diversion or Appropriation: (i.e., the "TO" po/nt(s) of diversion/appropriation) 

(NOTE· Complete this table only if a Chanl!e in Point of Diversion or Ao(l_ro[!_riation Is being proposed) 
.. . 

¼¼ Tax Lot, . . Survey Coord.inatea •' ,, ··, ·: , 1-{ruige , ~ource ;.'l:ownsWp Mer Sec DLCor. 
ii . ' '> ,. '.·. ' Section Gov'tLoi (Cllordinates froin a recognized survey comer) 

' ',,' ' ' ,' ; ,, ,' ,, 
: ' '\ 

•, 

Well #3 T2N RlW WM 6 NW NE DLCSO 1245'S & 1740'W from the NE comer 
section 6 

RECEIVED 
JUL 03 2007 

····--- --~ " ,-----
"_., 

SALEM, OREGON 

• lfthere are proposed point(s) of appropriation (wells) listed in the table above, are the well(s) 
already constructed? X Yes O No O NIA-No proposedwell(s) listed above, 

If "Yes", attach and clearly label the corresponding well log(s) for each proposed well, or if 
well log(s) are !!!lJ. available, describe the construction of the well(s) using the table below, 
ilf.OTE: You may search for well logs on the Department's website at: www.wrd.state.or.us) 

If ''No", describe the anticipated construction for the proposed well(s) in the following table: 

Construction of Proposed Point(s) of Appropriation or Well(s): 
Well numbers in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well location(s) described in the table above and 

shown on the accompanying application map, 
. • 

If an existing weU, 
. ' .. 

Est. Type of Well Intervals 
already . OWRD \'fell Log Diameter. 

Type and No.of casing is Seal Est. depth · access port 
, built? IDNo. . size of feet of· 

. perforated ~epth depth to to water or 

(Y~o) ·.• (orWellIDTag 
casing . casing (infeet) water bearing measuring 

\· __ ,:' ··No.I,, ) : . stratum device 

yes L85981 

' 

Last Updated: /0/30/2006 Permit Amendment or GW Mod(fication/6 FS 

. 

Total 
well 
depth 



·RECEIVED 
,JUL 03 20071 

MULT 67882 

STATE OF OREGON • .BJ;SOURCES DEPT 
WATERSUPPLYWELL ~ OREGON 

(U "'1Ul1<d by ORS $)7,765) ' 

WELL LD. # L-o6""1 Q,.._3.._e,__ ____ _ 

START CARD #_1'-'5"3,.4,_.7,,.9'------
Instructions tor completing this report are on the ksl page of Ibis form. 

(I) LAND OWl'!ER Well Number (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description: 

fillDI DRl'M li!1111i::tW county Mu] tnan ,1~titude Longitude 

Address 11225 S.H. IUCY """"EB RD Township 2N Nor S Range 1fl BorW. WM. 

Cili'. l'QRT[JINI} I St.ale OR Zie 97231 Seotion 6 SE 1/4 NE 1/4 

(2) TYPE OF WORK Tux Lot 900 Lot Block Subdivision 
RJ New Well D Deepening D Alteration {repairhecondilion) D Abandonment Street Address of Well (or nearesr •dd~ss) 

(3) DRILL METHOD: 11225 Sill Lncy B~"'J: Bd, 
l{l Roiary Air OR01ary Mud DC.hie □Auger (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL: 
O0lhcr 30 ft, below land surface, Date 10-21-0 2 

(4) PROPOSED USE: Artesian pressure lb. per square inch DalC 

i}Domcstic □ Community 0 Industrial D lrrigalion (11) WATER BEARING ZONES: 
• 

□Toennal 0 Injection D Livestock 001her 100 
(S) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: Depth at whlch waler was first found 

Special Construction approval □Yes~ No Depth of Completed Well..11.2.Jt From To Estimated Flow Rate SWL 
Explosives used O Yes (XNo 'fype Amount 1nn 110 1nn, ~nl 

HOLE SEAL 

Di•mtlu From To Material Fn>m ?"'?i 'tl" gl:.t~• 1n11 n ~n . -0 
6" 20 119 ' 

How was seal placed: Method DA OB De OD OE 
(12) WELL LOG: 

Ground Elevalion 
JV Other :eoun:vt Sl owl¥ 
Backfill placed from ___ o. to __ ft. Malcrial Material From To SWL 

Gravel placed from ft. to n. Size of gravel Brn ~ho n ~ 

(6) CASING/LINER, ,,,..,, 'h..-n a~nrl " ,n 

Dla111eter From To Gauge Stetl Pla.sUc Weldtd Threaded ,,,..,, .__ -a 1n An 

Ctilng: D D D D ~rn R. ••-11-• . An .,, 
"II .. '1< ?<:n [X D at D B,1.. _,.._.., C ~· 1<0 ?n I 

D D D D 
D D D D . 

Uner: D D D D 
D D □ □ 

Drive Shoe used [Xlnslde O Outside □ None 
Pinal location of shoe(s) 11 O 1 -., ·--(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: r,,~ .. 'V L IJ 

RJ Pcrforalions Method Aix: Pertoratar 
□ Screens Type Material rn_; I 7 '.I r.11111L 

Stor Tele/pipe 
From To size Numbfr Diameter size Casing Liner ..... w ... ~ ••. ,., 

,_;_~ 
l09 ll Hl 1~ I 250 I 

I 
Oil □ •u 11 'i-!"l11

cli: ( 

□ □ 
□ D 
□ □ 

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Dale slartcd 10-17-02 Completed 10-21-02 
Flowing (unbonded) Waler Well Constructor Certification: 

□ Pump 0 Bailer ll§Air □Artesian 
I ceniry lhnl 1he work I performed on the cons1ruc1lon, 111tcrution, or abandon• 

Yield gaVmln Dnnrdown Dtillsttmal 11me 
menl or~~ln compliance with Oregon w3ler supply well conmue1ion 

Jig± l ! ~;g ! 
I hr. standards. M ri s used ond informa1ion rcponed above nre true 10 the best of my 

II knowledge lief; ,t7' 
WWC Number 1749 

II Signed ~ f."' ~ - D:ile /.a.- ~l- o~ 

1i::mpem1ure of water 54°E Depth Artesian flow fyund (bonded) ter Well Constructor CertlficRtlon: 

Was a waler analysis done? X]Yes By whom A,~.I. lo responsibllity (or the construclion. 11.Hcr.11ion, or nlxlndonmcn1 work 

Did any strala contain waler not suitable for intended use? □Too little 
pcno on lhis well during !he cons1ructlon d:tles reponed above, All work 
perfo cd during this lime is in compliance with Oregon wa1er supply well 

□ Salty □ Muddy □ Odor □ Colored OOlhcr conslructlon sland/ 1 rus re~:s true to the best or my ow lodge und belier. 
Depth of strata: ('\ .,,, Number 1266 

Signed Date - , 

FIRST coPkcoNsT:U-CTOR 
• 

ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT SECOND COPY - CUSTOM8R 



./ . .. 
/ !lTATE OF OREGON . ·' 

; 

76341 

. . Wzl l ~ 2- .. - ~1-t3-'611 

/ 

· WA1'ERSUPPLYWELLREPORT 
(urcquirod~y6RBSl7.76S) . 

, 
r'; ~r.rcollllleduW..-1..-.oat11,111tDutofthl.lfo~ 

. . (1) LAND OWNER . . Well Number . . 
Nw · A?D3SW HANSm,JSTNil ·SPIUl'Q; HAffitmf 
MliPH 17225 N.w. nr:v: BEfXBR Bi> 
~ POR'l'tAtl) _. 8141P Cl\ · · . Zhl. 97231 

. . (1) TIPI OF WORK Ill Now Well 
0 .~111 0 Al~lion (rcpaln'rc,oondltloa) 0 ~~odoomcol -0 Co11vcnloo 

(3) DRILL MEmo» · : ' 
111 Roca,y Air D Jlol.lry Mud □·Cabl<I D A\18C" □ C-blo MIid 
OO!b« . 

(4) PROPOSED UBE 
all Dorueatlc □ Community 
· 0. 'lbennal O Injcctloo 

0 lildutlrial [J Iniga!lon 

D :a-1oo1c. D Other 

(5) BORE DOLE CONSTRI/CflON:. SpccW Coia~ O Yea (Jg No 
Depth orComplcecd Wdl =----" 1 3_2_ ft: .. · · . 
Bxplo;~ uaed; ~ Yea [XNo Typo .. . . Amow)l . . 

· IORX ~OU · . . . SEAL · 
Diulf#r •fftm To I M1~ Ji'nm · To llacb or pOUJld, 

. ,p·14 ·1,~ t°'Eiii'.f • I ~, 1 ~ . 
Jlow' wu '{,ti i>'-1: Med>od □ A · □ o Qc On D ii 
-Ill~ Pourecr slowly and pn:ri:Jed · · 

,-. . ~~rrom·_·._. -· _ ft.lo _ _ . _ ft. . Malena! ;_· - - - - -
-.~~~ Orml~ft\>111 . ft.I() -~ S.ui·otgra~ 

. . rn'.PEJm:>iµnoN~~s: · · · · · • 

WELL I.D. #L_.7..,41...,6.._5...,_ _____ _ 

sr.4RrCAJtD#1 .1.1 .a_o_o_ 

(t) LOCA noN OIi WILL (lepJ deterlptlott) 
County MUltn. · · 
Tu.Loi 900 , Loi _ _ _.,.. ___ __ _ 

T"!'1Uhlp 2N ~orSJunao__.-1...,W'---~n.« w WM 
Soetloo -6 · SE 1r4 ·NE 114 

IA! _ _;_• _ _ , _ _ •.or---~- ·- - (dcatoea ordcclm,I) 
Long __ • _ _ , _ _ •or:__ _____ ,...:..._ (degrceaordec:imal) 

StroctA~~fWeU(orDCarUt&dc!ma)112a5 t,j.W. I,ucy Reedet F 

(10)~TICWATERI,£V&L 
__ 2_5' _ _ ft.belowlaod'1U'teeo. Dato 1-20-05 

-----ft. bctoy., lwl Nrfico. Oele ------
Artollan ~---lb. pcnqllli-c inch ·Date · 

(U) WATER BZARINGWNES 
Dt_plht!.,,.,ldi w~--flmfound ..,_ __ _....75"'-'-. _._ _ ___ _ 

i'roa 

_(l2)~LOG 

MaurtaJ 

I r, lav 

' Oroundlllffllloa·_· ---'-_._,.. _ _ _ 

,. ,,-
I 

I 

1 
1 

. 1 

Te 8WL 

-.... - ·,:..;. --_._ , .. --~u~D 
. ... -- ·- -

. llll\ 9 H ·111115 . 

.• ,. __ ~ _,.,. '""-"DEPT 
0.Ptrnntiona · : · >.ktbOd J~_Screen · . 
(%~ . . . . 'fYpc; m.~stee) ' ,·_:,·.-, ~- n • • ~•-~ . .- • : . :. .. 1 ~: I\;,_.~ !!..~. 

::-rii. :,.;= -.. - N~-.... --;-~ ~ -U- . (abAIW)WaMW•CtMCnetw~• 

· · 1 1 · ~-~ · I I ~ [j O I omll'y. \bat Ibo worlc I performed oa tho com&uctk!n, ~ altmtloll, or 

- • I=--. ·_ ._,02 ... : '? § 8 -S.E~"?i==--~"'!-~ 
===-=::::::t:·· ::::::;:!:-=:::::::;:;-=:;::;::=:!:-:====::.....:□::..:...- .t..• ::'.CJ~ -WWSlpodCNwmcrifl,··Lc,.14•9Z -~ ;j ~-_' -A-::_ ._ 0:7 __ · 
(8)-WltLL Tli',8T8: Mlalmum tettin; tlmo II 1-liollr 

[I Puq, 0 Bailor D!I AJr . 0 Flowitla Arteslm 

\'Wd.pllmla Dnwdowll Drilhlf1ul 'llm1 (lloNcd) Wala' Well Collltn>dN a .. : · 

I 
· • • · 1 · · · I . l looc,pl ~11'bWty ~ tho OOIIIWClloo, docpc,nh,& altmtloo, ot 

.;_ --~- · · _· _ _ . · , ii' . . l~- 1b111Cbunm•worJcpcrl'onnodoolhl.twtQduriqtbo~11date.1~ . . _ . i~ lbovo. All wodc pafomled ~ Clil,a ti.mo b la ooq,llanoo w!tlr Orol')II watu 
. T of waler · 54 Op l>epCli ~ JIJaw POWld .. IUJJP)y wdl OOOllloodoo ltllldude. Thi, roport l1 lnlO IO Ibo bm of my bowlodp 
~ ~T ~~ . 

·, · WauwdcirNl&lyudcil>o? ll!IYee· Bywbom- A,-. , I , J 
I>idlll)'t~ooolalii~IIOC ~laNoh~ UIO? t)Tpo lltilo WWCN~ . 1266~ . · V.lo . "? fl r o$' 
~t.,~~00dor 0Colortd □ <>ihtr S!pt.d ~~ _ _._ 

OIUOINAL- WATBR RBSO~CBS DBPAII.TMBNT PIRSt COPY - CONSTRUCTOR SBOOND COJ>Y. - CUSTOl,Ullt 0(;1&'2004 . .. ' 

RECEIVED 
SEP 15 2005 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

I 



................ ,. .............. , .................................................................................... MUL T 85325 .......................................................................................................................... . 

STATE OF OREGON 
WATERSUPPLVWELLREPORT 
(u r,qalrtd by ORS 517,76$ & OAR i90-205-0210J 

(l) LAND OWNER Ownc,Wdll.D. 

Fu,t Nome ANDREW Last Name HANSEN 
CoaponylSI.ANDSPRINGS HATCHERY 
Addrffl 1722.S NW LUCY ltEl!DERRD 
City l'ORTI.AND !liMcOR Zip ffiil 

(2) TYPE OF WORK (E11ewwe11 0Decpenina 
0A1tm!ion(n:poiriffl:oodilioo) 0Aboaid<ll"11all 

oc .. -

11-, Air □Rcuy Mud □cable 0Aus,er Oca1e Mud 
~DRILL MEfflOD 

Rcvrn<Roc.y 00lher 

(4) PROPOSED usE18J-.: Dlnigalioo Oc..,..unity 
□Indusmal/Commeri<ial □ Li- Oo.w.terina 
□-11 01ajection QO!be< 
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Sp«ial Sblndard 0Alt>cb copy 
Dopd1-01'Complelod-Wel~ 117 ft. 

BOREHOLE SEAL -Dia From To Material From To Amt Ibo 

I 
12 

I 
0 

I 
20 1--·· 0 20 18 s 

8 20 117 

Howwauealplaccd: Method 0A On [Jc 
[8pu,,r Powod into~ Anl\\l\41',1 W fl'l>!i,!<!! 

Do D 
Backfill ~ llom ft. to ft. Mal<rial 
Filt«peokfrom ----ii:"to ---ir-Material Siu 
Explo,iveoUS<d: Q'es Typo-- Amount 

'8.,f.:,Sr;2,~R + From To Gouge Sil Plslc Wld Thtd 

DI 
I 9S 250 

I! ~ 84 96 
116 117 

l"l• ~ 
,r 

Sboe~i<le·QJ,,i.ide 00mer Locotionofshoe(s)9S 
Temp casmg Yes D11. - From To 

(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS 
Pm'orations ~ 

Scto<ns Type6"PipeSiu Material S<ainle'11 Slee! 

Pm/ Casing/ Scroen San41ot Slot hf Tele/ 
Screffl Lin« Dia From To width lmgth slots ~ aiJ.c 

~rl 
6 

I 
96 

I 
116 I ~ I I !~I 

(8) WELL TESTS: Mlalmura i..tlua time It l hour 
QPump Qs.Iler @Air 0 Flowing Art,sian 

I 
Vjefd gal/min 

I 
Drawdown I",·7~M I 300 . 

250 
so 

T- S7 'F LabanalysisOYes ByAMJ 

Wat,r _9UII ity ~ QYes (describe below) .. •---·~ ...... 

-

WELL LABEL# L1..f ~85;;.9Ba.:1 ______ __, 

START CARD# f"'raal9m=-------' 
(9) LOCATION OF WELL (legal cleoeriptioll) 
C- MUL 1NOM, T""J' 2 N N/S Ringel w 'E/WWM 
Sec 6 NW l/4ofthe~ 1/4 Taxl.ol 900 
Ta~~ Lot 
Lat ·o • • ar DMSo<DD 

1.on,_00 ·= . ., DMS«DD 
(i;SUectaddR,sof.,,:jJ r--

~7225 NW LUCY REEOOR RD I 
(10)STATICWATERLEVEL D!llo 

SWL(poi) + SWL(R) 

~:;~~111 ~8-22-2000 I I 1:1 I 25 
Flow. Artesiaa?O 1>ry11o1.., D "18 . 

Mi'ATER BEARING ZONES Depth - - lint found 35 
SWLllole Emm Ia ~--,~I r- I 

116 

I 
114. l-PI" 

(ll)WELLLOG Ground EZcvatioo 
. . . . . From T-

•ROWNSILTY/SANDYCLAYSOIL 0 10 
;ROWN SANDY CLAY 10 25 

ROWN SAND"" nCKSAND\ 25 35 
•ROWN SAND & ORAu= OCC. LOOSE 35 so 

ROWN SAND & ORA VEL, LOOSE so 15 
LACK SAND & GRAVEL, OCC LOOSE. 0CC 15 117 

. n..-n .. 

·--,...·-11. ·--
I I ·•v•·•• 

. 1111 I\ C) 17, - - .. 
u,,r~n ., ·----- ......... ----""\ ..... •• .. 

Dolo SWted 08-18-2006 Comple<ed 08-22-2006 

(ubooded) Wakr Well Coa.llnMlor Ctrfillcadool 
I cc:nlfy !hat the worl< I perfurmed on !he consuuction, deepening, alleration, or 
abandonment of thi:I well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well 
cooslruction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to 
!he best of my lmowlodgeand belief. 
1.ioense Numbtir Dale 
Puswonl: (if filing dccironi<ally) 
Signed 

(beaded) WattrWdl CoHlnttor Ctrtffleadoa 
I aocept rcopomibility for lho oonstruclion. deepening, altemtion. or abondonmm 
work perfurmcd on Ibis well durins !he oon,1n,ction dates r,ported above. All worl< 
perfunned during Ibis time i., in compliance will> Oregon WIit« •lf!Ply well 

· Jtandanls. Thi.s report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. 
~ _.... ..., Dao, 8-'2..?-~ Li<enoe 

;~ : ~ ·_ ly) 
,: 

ORIGINAL• WATER RESOURCES DllPAR1MENI" -
nus REPORT MUST BE SlJBMil"IlID Il\~TEaii.iOURCES DEPARTMENT WITHIN 30 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF WORK 

AUl1 ~ ;:_, t\NO Fonn Venlon: 0.88 

WAT~~ .A~~~O_U_A_C_I:,$ bEPT 





'07/30/2007 10: 04 5037225925 SABRINA WHITESCARVER PAGE 02 

Oreaoo Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NB, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1271 

Watermaster Review Form: 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

Water Right Transfer 

Transfer Application: T-10428 Review Due Date: August 10, 2007 

Applicant Name: Andrew Hansen, Island Springs Hatchery 

Proposed Changes: □ POU □ POD fZI POA □ USE 
Reviewer(s): Sabrina White-Scarver Date of Review: 

□ OTHER 

July 30, 2007 

I. Do you have information suggesting that the water rights may be subject to forfeiture? 
D Yes [8J No If"Yes", describe the information and indicate if you intend to file a 
cancellation affidavit or if you need additional time to determine if a cancellation affidavit 
should be filed: 

2. ls there a history of regulation on the source that serves the right__E!oposed for transfer that 
has involved the right and downstream water rights? 0 Yes IXJ No Generally 
characterize the frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred: 

3. Check here if it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resulting 
from the current use of the right? D If you check the box, generally characterize the 
locations where the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that benefit most: 

4. Are there ~!ream water rights that would be affected by the proposed change? 
0 Yes 1XJ No If"Yes", describe how the rights would be affected and list the rights 
most affected: 

5. For POD changes and instream transfers, check here ifthere are channel losses between the 
old and new PODs or within the proposed instream reach? D If you check the box, 
describe and, if possible, estimate the losses: __ 

6. Would distribution of water for the right after the proposed change result in regulation of 
other water rights that would not have occurred if use of the existing right was maximi7..ed? 
0 Yes l:8J No lf"Yes", explain: __ 

7. For POU changes, would the original place of use continue to receive water from the same 
source? 0 Yes D No ~ N/A If"Yes", explain: __ 

8. For POU or USE changes, would use of the existing right at "full face value," result in the 
diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and without waste? D Yes D No 
If"Yes", explain: __ 

9. Are there other issues not identified through the above questions? 0 Yes [8J No If 
"Yes", explain: __ 

10. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above: __ 

Page I of2 
11/27/2006 



• 07/30/2007 10: 04 5037225925 SABRINA WHITESCARVER PAGE 03 

Watennaster Review Form Transfer Application: T-10428 

11. Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the right? 0 Yes 181 No 

12. What water control and measurement conditions should be included in the transfer: 

Present and Should be May be required 
should be requir · or to in the future. 
maintaiued. · at 
Present and ;;;.;..-+,.....,.-,M:--.,..,-a-y"""b_e_re_q_llll'..,._-ed---;----; 

Measurement 
Devices 

Headgates should be required prior to in the future. 
maintained. divertin water. 

Page 2 of2 



Oregon 
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

July 12, 2007 

ANDREW C. HANSEN 
DBA ISLAND SPRINGS HATCHERY 
17225 NW LUCY REEDER RD 
PORTLAND OR 97231 

Reference: Permit Amendment T-10428 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

On July 3, 2007 we received your request for permit amendment. The application was 
accompanied by $400.00. Our receipt 88529 is enclosed. 

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for a report regarding the potential for 
injury to existing water rights which may be caused by the change. 

Except as provided under ORS 540.510(3) for municipalities, youmay not use water in the new 
place of use, or from the new point of appropriation, until we issue a final order approving the 
application. 

We will notify you if additional info1mation or corrections to the application or map are required. 

If you have any questions, please call the Transfer Section, (503)986-0900. 

cc: Watermaster #20 
Groundwater 
Don Knauer, Agent 
Multnomah County Planning Dept. (1600 SE 190th

, Port, OR 97233) 

enclosure 



regon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301-1271 
503-986-0900 

FAX 503-986-0904 
TI1eodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

Notice of Application for 
Water Right Transfer, Temporary Transfer, or Permit Amendment 

07/17/07 

The Department seeks comment on the recently-filed application listed below. Any person may 
comment on the application. Comments must be received by the Department within 30 days of 
the date of this notice. The Director may presume that the transfer would be allowed by, and 
compatible with comprehensive plans unless an affected local government informs the Director 
otherwise within 30 days of this notice. 

County: 
Transfer: 
Water Right: 
Priority Date: 
Name: 
Address: 
Change: 
Source: 
Authorized POA: 
Proposed APOA: 

Multnomah 
T -10428 
Permit G-15439 
2002 
ANDREW C. HANSEN, DBA ISLAND SPRINGS HATCHERY 
17225 NW LUCY REEDER RD; PORTLAND OR 97231 
APOA 
A WELL> MULTNOMAH CH 
T2N RlW 6 
T2N RlW 6 

The holder ofa water right may apply to permanently change an existing water use subject to transfer. A transfer 
application may involve any of the following changes: Point of diversion or appropriation (POD; POA); Additional 
point of diversion or appropriation (APOD; APOA); Historic POD (HIST); Place of use (POU); Character of use 
(USE); Instream (JSWR); Substitution (SUB); or Exchange (EXCH). 

The holder of a water right subject to transfer may request to temporarily change the place of use of the water for up 
to 5 years and, if necessary to convey the water, to temporarily change the point of diversion or appropriation. 

The holder of a water right permit may apply to change a point of diversion (POD) or appropriation (POA) or to 
change the place of use (POU). 

Any person who provides comments within the comment period will receive a copy of the Department's preliminary 
detem1ination of whether the application should be approved or rejected after the Department has completed a 
review of the application and will be provided an opportunity to protest the application and preliminary 
determination at that time. Comments should be sent to the Transfers Section at the Department's Salem office. 



OR/CINA~ 

T rangfgr AppliC!ation and Map 

Amgndmgnt!!/Rgvi!!iong to Appl & Map 

RQC!Qipt 

Deed or lot Book Report 

Notarized Conggnt 

[vidQnC!e of U!!e Affidavit 

land LJgg Information Form 

lign Holder NotifiC!ation {if applit!ahlo} 

Rgport of OwnQr!!hip and lien Info {if applit!ahle} 



STATE OF OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

RECEIPT# 885?9 725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A 
SALEM, OR 97301-4172 INVOIGE It-~ ~---

(503) 986-0900 I (503) 986-0904 (lax) 

RECEIVED FROM: APPLICATION 

BY: PERMIT 

TRANSFER 
CASH: 

~ 
CHECK:# OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

□ ~ • .J?l/ □------
1083 TREASURY 4170 WAD MISC CASH ACCT 

0407 COPIES 

OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

02431/S Lease 0244 Muni Water Mgmt. Plan__ 0245 Cons. Water 

0407 

0~10 

04-08 

TC162 

024-0 

0201 

0203 

4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT 
MISCELLANEOUS 

CGPY & TAPE FEES 

~ 

L,r l(//' 
RECEIVED 

RESEARCH FEES E COUNTER 
MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) OVER_ T ____ H _____ _ 
DEPOSIT UAB. (IDENTIFY) 

EXTENSION OF TIME 

WATER RIGHTS: 

SURFACE WATER 

GROUND WATER 

EXAM FEE 

s 
$ 

0202 

0204 

0205 TRANSFER Y-1( JI J '(,JC/ 

0218 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

EXAM,FEE 

$ 0219 

0220 

$ 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

RECORD FEE 

$ 

s 

LICENSE FEE 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _________________ _ 

0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE 

0211 

0210 

WELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WELLS 

OTHER 
(IDENTIFY) _________________ _ 

I 060'7 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY 

0233 

0231 

POWER LICENSE FEE (FWIWRD) 

HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

HYDRO APPLICATION 

TREASURY OTHER / ROX 

LIC NUMBER 

I I ls 
,----lls 

:=1s=======: 

FUND _______ TITLE _______ _ 

OBJ. CODE VENDOR I ______ _ 

G>ESCRIPTION ___ ___________ _ 

RECEIPT: 88529 DATE0:_/,___-.1---

( 
8~---~-------

Distribution - While Copy• Customer1 Yellow Copy - Fiscal, Blue Copy· FIie, Buff Copy - Ffsoal 



. Oregon Water Resources Dep~rtment 
. 72~ Summer Street NE, S_uite A 
· Salem Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wed.state.or.us 

Application for · \' 

P~rmit Amendment 
or Ground Water 

Registration Modification 
\ \' •,; • ._ \ ' \ • ' \ I' ~ I i,. I , ,, 

• I \ I \ •. ~ ' \ : ' • • 

Please type or p,:int legibly in dark ink,.Ifyour application Is Incomplete or inaccurate, .we will return it to you. If any 
r~q'uested /~formation does not apply io you; applic'ation,' ';nserl "NIA., lo fndical~ Not'Apphcable. As you conip/ete this 
form, please refer lo notes and guidance included on the application. A summary of review criteria and procedi/res that are 
generally applicable to these applications is available al www.wrd.stale.or.us/OWRDIPUBS/forms.shtml. 

1. TY1>E OF APPLICATION 

Please check one of the following: 

X ' Permit Amendment 0 Ground Water Registration M9dification 

\ \ . 
2. APPLICANT INFORMATION 

. . ' ~ ' , 
Name: Andrew Hansen dba Island Springs Hatcpery 

. , I : .. · • ' . · First · · ' ·' ' Last ' ·' 

. . ED 
,JUL -03 20071 

WATERREsou 
SA/ GAf O~CESDEPT 

' • EGON 

I I. 

\ i I ' I• • 
Address: 17225 NW Lucy Reeder Road ____________________ _ 

Portland Oregon 97231 • • I 

Ci,ty 
:, . ' State , , Zip 

Work , . 

Fax: 1 ,·in • · ··E-Maii'address: ---------------- ------------
\ 'I l; I • 1 I • 

3. AGENT INFORMATION ·' 
(The agent listed is authorized to represent the applicant in all mailers relating to this application.) 

t • I 1 

Name: Don Knauer ,. 
Fjrst Last 

Address: PO Box 5416 

Salem Oregon 97304 
City State Zip 

Phone:503-508-7862 
I' Home I Work Other 

Fax: E-Mail address: 
I f' fr 

• If an agent is listed above, please check Q!!£. of the following: 

0 Please send all correspondence to Agent. Send copies of correspondence to Applicant; Q! 

X Please send all correspondence to Applicant. Send copies of correspondence to Agent. 

Last Updated: /0/30/2006 Permit Amendment or GW Modification/1 

10/4)3 

,I 

. FS 



Permit Amendments 

• lfyou propose to amend multiple permits under this application, a separate set ofpages 3 
through 7 must be provided for each permit. (!:i_OTE: Concurrent changes to a water right 
must be filed separately on a transfer application.) 

Ground Water Registration Modifications 

• You may propose modification of only !ll1£ ground water registration per application, unles,s 
in accordance with OAR 690-382-0300(2), the ground water registrations to be modified are 
layered. (!:i_OTE: Concurrent changes to a water right must be filed separately on a transfer 

application.) ' RECEIVED 
JUL 03 20 

4. TYPE OF AMENDMENT OR MODIFICATION PROPOSE!\,,RR 071 
' Rt~UUHC 

Please check all of the following that apply: SALEM, ORE:~~~EPT 

Point of Diversion or 
Appropriation 

... \ r • 
\ I 

D Change (The old point of 
diversion or appropriation will 
not be used for the portion of 

. , ' the water right affected by the 
amendment or modification.) 

x Additional (Both the old and 
new points of diversion or 
appropriation will be used for 
the portion of the water right 
affected by the amendment or 
modification.) 

Not Available/or 
Ground Water Registrations 

D Surface Water to Ground 
Water (A new point of 
appropriation will be used 
instead of the old point of 
diversion. The old point of 
diversion will not be used.) 

Place of Use 

D All of the Permit or 
Registration will be 
exercised at a different 
location than currently 
authorized (Use of water at 
the current authorized location 
will be discontinued.) 

□ Only a portion of the 
Permit or Registration 
will be exercised at a 
different location than 
currently authorized (Use 
of water at a portion of the 
current authorized location 
will be discontinued.) 

Character of Use 

Not Available for 
Permit Amendments 

Change existing authorized· 
use to the following proposed 
~ use: 

O Irrigation 

O Municipal 

O Quasi-municipal 

O Commercial 

□ Industrial 

D Domestic (indicate number of 
households): ___ _ _ 

□ Other ______ _ 

• Reason(s) for amendment/modification(s): To have a back up well in times of well or system 
maintenance. ------------'-------------------

. Last Updated: 10/30/2006 Permit Amendment or GW Modification/1. FS 



' ' I 
I I 

5. CURRENT PERM~T OR REGISTRATION INFORMATION 

Perynit or Registration to be Amended/Modified (chJc_k 'and ~o~npiete !!11£ of the following): 

X Permit to be 
Amencled: ,: ' ,. 

Gr15439 
~1NU~1ber -----

1oro1nom ______ _ 
t;""rre~t Compl!!1ion Date of Permit 

1----------------------- '' -'-·· ----------~--------t 

Ground Water 
0 . Registratiori to· be 

Modified: . Ground Water Registration Number 

NOTE: Concurrent changes to a water right must 
· be filed separately on a transfer application.• 

Re· 

. • Name on Permit or Registration: Andrew Hansen dba Island Springs Hatchery 

• rd l 11 ~ Co~ty: Mu.ltnomah 

• Authori~ed Use(s) to be affected by this Amendment/Modification: Pond fill and maintenance 
for fish life 

• Priority Date(s): August 28, 2002 __________________ _ 

If there are multiple Priority Dates identified on the Permit or Registration, any information 
provided on pages 4 through 7 must identify which priority date is associated with each of the 
authorized and proposed points of diversion or dppropriation and places of use. i , 

\ • t, J 

• All Source(s) of Water to be affected by this Amendment/Modification: A well #1 and new 
well#3 ___ __.:. ____ ...,____._,__ _______ ~----___,l,---,------,---

1 Tributary to: Multn'omah Channel ___________________ _ 
. I 

If there are multiple Sources listed on the Permit or Registration, any information provided on 
pages 4 through 7 must identify which source is associated with each of the authorized and 
proposed points of diversion or appropriation and places of use. 

• I\ I 

For an application proposing a Change in Place of Use or. Character of Use: 

• Are there any other "Layered" Water Rights, Permits, or Ground Water Registrations issued 
for IrrigJtlo~ purposes that are appurtenant to the same place of use as the Permit or . , , 
Registration being Amended/Modified? 0 Yes O No ON/A -No Change in .Use or Place of Use 

If"Yes", pursuant to ORS 540.510, OAR 690-380-2240 and OAR 690-382-0200, the other 
"layered" water uses subject to transfer must either change concurrently or be cancelled, 
except as provided in OAR 690-380-2240(5). 

• Remarks: - - ----------------------------

'j U 4 2 g 

Last Updated: /0/30/2006 Permit Amendment or GWModification/J FS 



. 

• 
RECEIVED 

The following information must be provided only/or those points of diversion or JUL O 3 200l 
appropriation that are involved in the permit amendment or ground water registr'Nfilmi 1'1t:~ , I 
modification (i. e., list only the portion ortl,e permit/registration you propose to amendlm§dlfga,, ~~ES DEPT 
Attach additional pages as necessary. GON 

Government lot and donation land claim numbers must be included in the tables below only if the information is 
reflected on the existing permit or ground water registration. 

Location of Existing Authorized Point(s) of Diversion or Appropriation to be Changed: 
(i.e., the allowed point(s) of diversion/appropriation that will be affected by the proposed amendment/modification, th,e "FROM" 

..._ polht(s/ of divedion/appropriation) .. 
lfGround Water, Tax Lot, Survey Coordinates OWRD Well Log Source and Township Range Mer Sec ¼¼ DLCor (coordinates from a recognized ID No. (or Well ID Priority Date Gov'! Lot survey comer) Tag No. L-__) 

Well I Well: 8/28/2002 TIN RlW WM 6 NWNE DLC 50 1265' S & 1870' W from the 
NE corner section 6 

• Does the permit/registration being amended/modified involve a ground water source(s)? 

x Yes D No (Surface water source only.) 

If" Yes", for each authorized point of appropriation (well) involved, you must either: 

A. Supply a copy of the we/l log(s) for each point of appropriation that is clearly labeled 
and associated with the corresponding well in the table above and on the accompanying 
application map. 
(!f_OTE: You may search for well logs on the Department's w~bsiteat:_www.wrd.siate.or.us) 

Q! 

B. If a well log is not available, you must describe the construction of the authorized point 
of appropriation by completing the table below. Attach additional copies as necessary. 

Construction of Existing Authorized Point(s) of Appropriation - (Only needed If!!!!. f!,l,ell log Is available.) 
Wells in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well location(s) described in the table above and shown on the 
accompanying application map. ' · 

OWRD Well No.of 
Intervals 

Est. 
Est. depth Type of access 

No. as identified Diameter Type and size 
feet of 

casing is Seal 
deptJ1 to 

to water port or 
Total well depth 

in table above of casing 
casing 

perforated depth 
water 

bearing measuring 
(in feet) stratum device 

I u 1! > (: 
Last Updated: 10/30/2006 Permit Amendment or GW Modification/4 FS 



( 

... . . 
• The following information must be provided only/or those places of use that are involved in 

· the permit amendment or ground water registration modification ·(i.e., list onlv the portion of 
the permit/registration vou propose to amendlmodifv.) Attach additional pages as necessw . 

Government lot and donation land claim numbers must be included in the tables below only if/he ECE/VED 
information is reflected on the existing permit or ground water registration. JUL 

/ •
1 

,o 3, 2007, 
Location of Existing Authorized Place of Use to be Affected: 
(i.e., the allowed lands that will be aj)ected by the proposed amendment/modification, the "FROM" lands) 

Source and ¼ ¼ 
Tax Lot, 

Priority Date 
Township Range Mer Sec 

Section 
DLC or 

Gov't Lot 

Well: 8/28/2007 TIN RlW WM 6 NW NE DLCSO 

\I' ..., • )-•' l 
, ' - i 

' I 

' 1' 

I I ' 

• d \\ l ' I\\. • ., 1'!, I ' 

~ I, 1 I I ;I I l " '!'-

' ' ~' 

. I ,. ' .. ..... . 

\ . .. l .. \ 

: , • I ) 
' ' 

. , · . ' 
I j I 

1()4 20 

Last Updated: 10/30/2006 Permit Amendnient or GW Modification/5 

WATERREsou 
. SALEM , Rees DEPT 

, OREGON 

Acres 
(i f applicable) 

I+ 1 , 

I 

,' 
I 

' I 

" 
: 

.. I 

FS 



6. PROPOSED PERMIT AMENDMENT OR REGISTRATION MODIFICATION 

• Describe proposed changes to the permit or registration involving point(.i,) of diversion and/or 
appropriation. Survey coordinates described below should accurately correspond to the points 

' . " · shown on the accompanying application map. Attach additional pages as necessary. 

Location of Proposed Point(s) of Diversion or Appropriation: (i.e., the "TO" point(s) of diversion/appropriation) 

(NOTE: Complete this table only if a Change in Point of Diversion or Appropriation is being proposed.) 

¼¼ Tax Lot, 
Survey Coordinates Source Township Range Mer Sec 

Section DLCor (coordinates from a recognized survey comer) 
Gov't Lot 

Well #3 T2N RIW WM 6 NW NE DLCSO 1245'S & 1740'W from the NE corner 
section 6 

RECEIVED 
JUL 0 3 2007 

u•ATC:O n~c:,, 11 .,,, , ..,~ n~~~ ., .. _ - - --· 
SALEM, OREGON 

• If there are proposed point(s) of appropriation (wells) listed in the table above, are the well(s) 
already constructed? X Yes D No D NIA-No proposedwell(s) listed above. 

If" Yes", attach and clearly label the corresponding well /og(s) for each proposed well, or if 
we/l log(s) are !l!l1. available, describe the construction of the well(s) using the table below. 

(l':!.._OTE: You may search/or well logs on the Department's website at: 111111w. wrd.state.or. us) 

If "No", describe the anticipated construction for the proposed wel/(s) in the following table: 

Construction of Proposed Point(s) of Appropriation or Well(s): 
Well numbers in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding we/1 /ocation(s) described in the table above and 

shown on the accompanying application map. 

Well I fan existing well, Intervals Est. Type of 

already OWRD Well Log Diameter 
Type and No. of 

casing is Seal 
Est. depth access port 

size of feet of depth to built? ID No. perforated depth 
to water or 

(Yes/No) (or Well ID Tag casing casing 
(in feet) 

water bearing measuring 

No. L- ) stratum device 

yes L85981 

, 

l) /I I \ ) 
' I () 

last Updated: 10/30/2006 Permit Amendment or GW Modiflcation/6 FS 

Total 
well 

depth 



• Describe proposed changes to the permit or registration i11volving place of use. Information 
described below should accurately correspond to the proposed place of use shown on the 
qfco.mpanying qppli~ation !flap. Att~ch add~tional page's as n~.c~ssqry. , ' RECEIVED 

Location of Proposed Place of Use: (i.e.: the "TO" lands) 'JUL O 3 l00 
(NOTE: Coinplete this table only if a Change in Place of Use is being proposed) WATER RE ,, lt 

Source Township Range Mer Sec 
I 

I 

' 

• • . . 

I ! 1',, I ,1 

' I I 'I I :, •, I I I 

) .. 
,, I \ "\I ,'' . • ' ,• .. \ 

I ' 

. 

" '. ,\ii,,. I •. • I ' ., ' 

· Remarks: 

¼ ¼ 
Tax Lot, 
DLCor 

Section 
, Gov't Lot 

I, •I I ' 

\ , 

' 

; ' • 'I'• 

, ,,,-: I 

' 

I• : 

• ' ,, ,, 
• I 

\ . ,,, 

I• I 1 1( ' 

'' ,, 

' 

-
Acres 

(if applicabl\!) 

,' ' 

I , .. , 'II I 

SOURCES DEPT 
0Rf:GON - .. , 11, 

l 

,,.,11 ,;;,· ;, 

I ,,, 

' 

\ 

I ' 
,, I 

\1 .,' 

\'II~ I~ • 

I I ' 
·,,, 

---------------------------------

'\ (J 11 /_ v 
Last Updated: 10/30/2006 Permit Ame11d1t;ent or GW Modificationn FS 



7. AFFECTED DISTRICTS AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTS ' 

• Are any of the Permit(s) or Registration(s) proposed for amendment/modification located 
within or served by an irrigation or other water district? x No 

• Will any of the Permit(s) or Registration(s) be located within or served by an irrigation or other 
water district after the proposed amendment/modification? X No 

• Is water for any of the Permit(s) or Registration(s) supplied under a water service agreement or 
other contract for stored water with a federal agency? X No 

If" Yes", for any of the above, list the name and mailing address of the district and/or agency: 

RECEIVED 
,JUL O 3 2007 

WATER AEtiUU1'1CEs uEP I 
SALEM, OREGON 

• List the name and mailing address of all affected local governments (e.g., county, city, 
municipal corporation, and tribal governments within whose jurisdiction the right(s) are 
located). 

Multnomah County Planning Department 

1600 SE l 90t11 

Portland Oregon 97233-5910 

8. PERMIT HOLDER OF RECORD 

This section is to be completed onlv for Permit Amendment applications. 

x NIA - This is a Ground Water Registration Modification application. 

• Is the applicant the permit holder of record? X Yes □ No 

If "No", the applicant must either: 

A. Be assigned as a permit holder of record by submitting a completed Request/or 
Assignment form and the required statutory fee for an assignment; 

Q!. 

B. Submit an Affidavit of Consent from the permit holder of record that gives permission 
for the applicant to amend the permit. 

l) /J I ) ) 
I / I j 

Last Updated: 10/30/2006 Permit Amendment or GW Modification/8 FS 



9. LAND OWNERSIDP 

If for a Permit Amendment proposing a Change in Place of Use: 

• Does the permit holder ofrecord own or control the land TO which .the place of use is being 
moved? D Yes □ No 

If "No", the owner of the land TO which the place of use is being moved must be as ned to 
the permit as a permit holder of record by submitting a completed Request for.Assi ~ Ji, 
form and the' req_uired statutory fee for an assignmerlt. ' . , JI I VcD 

·. :· . vL 03 
• Check !m! of the following: 1 W-4re11 Res, 200 /. 

D The permit holder of record will be responsible for completion ~f the· proposed ~'t~~Jgs Depr 
after the final order. is issueq. All notices and correspondence should be sent to the pe1mit ON 
holder of record. · 

l • • 

□ The applicant will remain responsible for completion of changes. Notice.s and 
correspondence should continue to be sent to the applicant and applicant's.agent. , 

I + ' if , I 

I.• 

/(for a Ground Water Registration Modification: ' I I 

• Does the applicant own the lands FROM which the registration is being moved? D Yes- D No 

If "No", provide the following information: 
I I < ' 

Names of Current Landowner(s): ________________ _ _____ _ 
, , ., First Last 

Address: - - --------,---------.,----- - - ----

City State I • I Zip 

; 'f I 

• Does the applicant own the lands '{0 which the registration is being moved? □ Yes □ No 

If "No", provide the.fol/owing information: 
• • I • 

If ,I 

Name~. 9f Receiving Lfllldowner(s): -----~-------------
First 

Address: - --- ------------------- ------
City State Zip 

• Check Q!!! of the following: 

□ The receiving landowner will be responsible for completion of the proposed changes after 
the final order is issued. All notices and correspondence should be sent to this landowner. 

D The applicant will remain responsible for completion of changes. Notices and 
correspondence should continue to be sent to the applicant and applicant's agent. 

. () /1 ') \) I t /_ V 

Last Updated: 10/30/2006 Permit Amendment or GW Modificatiol'//9 FS 

_ , 



10. ATTACHMENTS 

Check each of the following attachments included with this application. 
The application will he returned if all required attachments are not included. 

Map: 
Gt A map meeting the requirements of OAR 690-
. 380-3100 must be included but need not be 

prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner. 

Land Use Information Form: 
[!?'Enclosed; QI. 

D Not required if all of the following are met: 
0 In EFU zone or irrigation district; 
8 Change in place of use only; 
C) No structural changes needed, including 

diversion works, delivery facilities, other 
structures; and 

0 Irrigation only. 

Water Well Reports/Well Logs: 

Gr"The application involves a change in point of 
appropriation or change from surface water to 
ground water and copies of all water well reports 
are attached. 

D Water well reports are not available and a 
description of construction details including well 
depth, static water level, and information 
necessary to establish the ground water body 
developed or proposed to be developed is 
attached. 

D N/ A. The application does not involve a change 
in point of appropriation or a change from 
surface water to ground water, so water well 
reports are not required. 

'' () 
/ (. 

Fees: ~ 

[Zf Amount enclosed: $ 4-,.Do -;-
See the Department's Fee Schedule at 
www.wrd.state.or.us/OWRD/PUBS/forms.shtml 
or call (503) 986-0900. 

For Permit Amendments Onlv ... 

Request for Assignment: 

0 Enclosed. The applicant is NOT the permit 
holder of record and needs to be assigned to the 
permit; OR the landowner of the proposed place 
of use is NOT the permit holder of record and 
needs to be assigned to the permit. 
The Request for Assignment form is available online at: 
www. wrd.s/a/e.or.11s/OWRD/PUBS/forms.shlml ; Q!. 

~I A. The applicant is the permit holder of 
record and owns or controls the proposed place 
of use; OR the applicant is 1101 the permit 
holder of record but is supplying an Affidavit 
of Consent from the permit holder. 

Affidavit of Consent: 
D Enclosed. Because the applicant is NOT the 

permit holder of record, an Affidavit of Consent 
is being supplied that gives permission for the 
applicant to amend the permit; QI. 

~I A. Not required because the applicant is the 
permit holder of record. 

RECEIVED 
1JUL O 3 2007 

WATER RESOURCE::, DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

Last Updated: 10/30/2006 Permit Amendment or GW Modification/10 FS 



Before submitting your application to the Department, be sure you have: 
• Answered each question completely. 
• Included all the required attachments. 
• Provided original signatures for all named deed holders, or other parties, with an interest in the water right. 
• Included a check payable to the Oregon Water Resources Department for the appropriate amount. . D 

11. SIGNATURES - WA~;~L 03 20071 
• For Ground Water Registration Modification Applications onlv, check the appropriate f!!1.!:. an~ CEs DEPT 

application in the signature box below: ' tGON 

D In accordance with OAR 690-382-0400(16)(a), I (we) understand that prior to Department approval of a 
permanent modification and upon my receipt of a draft Preliminary Determination for the proposed 
modification, I (we) will be required fpursua11t to OAR 690-382-0700(5)/ to provide the following 
landownership information and evidence demonstrating that I (we) are authoriud to pursue the 
modification: 

(a) A report of ownership and lien information that has been prepared by a title company within the last 
three months; 

(b) A copy of written notification of the proposed modification provided by the applicant to all lien holders 
on the subject lands unless the report of ownership and lien information shows that a water right 
conveyance agreement has been recorded for the subject lands. If a water right conveyance agreement 
has been recorded for the subject lands, a copy of the recorded agreement and a listing of the owner(s) 
of the lands at the time the agreement was recorded must be submitted; and 

( c) If the applicant is not both the person named on the ground water registration or the assignee and the 
owner of the lands to which the registration is appurtenant, as identified in the report of ownership and 
lien information, then either of the following must be provided: 
A) Notarized statements consenting to the modification by all persons, other than the applicant, who 

are named on the ground water registration or identified as landowners in the report of ownership 
and lien information or who are authorized representatives of an entity to whom the interest in the 
water right has been conveyed as identified in a water right conveyance agreement; !l! 

B) Documentation demonstrating that the applicant is authorized to pursue the modification in the 
absence of consent of the persons named on the ground water registration or the assignee and the 
owner of the lands to which the registration is appurtenant. 

D I (we) affirm that the applicant is a municipality, as defined in ORS 540.510(3)(b), and that the right 
is in the name of the municipality or a predecessor. Therefore, pursuant to OAR 690-382-0400(16)(b), 
the applicant is NOT required to provide the above described report of ownership and lien information. 

D I (we) affirm that the applicant is an entity with the authority to condemn property and is acquiring 
the property to which the ground water registration proposed for modification is appurtenant by 
condemnation. Documentation is provided with this application supporting this statement. Therefore, 
pursuant to OAR 690-382•0400( 16)( c ), the applicant is~ required to provide the above described report 
of ownership and lien information. (NOTE: Such an entity may only apply for recognition of a modification under 
this subsection if it has filed a condemnation action to acquire the property and deposited the funds with the court as 
required by ORS 35.265.) 

• For both Permit Amendment and Ground Water Registration Modification Applications, I (we) affirm that the 
information contained in this application is true and accurate. 

applicant signature name (print) date 

, n / ,, () 
I DdstVpdhied: 10/30/2006 Permit Amendment or GW Modification/11 FS 



PERMIT AMENDMENT MAP 

T 2 N R 1 W, Section 6 

Prepared for: Island Springs Hatchery 
Andrew & Michelle Hansen 

Application G-15830 Permit G-15439 , 

114 corner+--M- c_Q_u-in-n -D-LC_ 5_0 __ 6 + 5 

TL900 

0 

I Well3 

~ Wi" 1 (Hatchery) 

l.uc~ 
eeder I:'> 

'TOa(/ 

Well 1 (Hatchery): 1255• S & 1870' W 
Well 3: 1245' S &1740' W 
All from the NE corner Section 6 
All wells have measuring devises at well site. 

1" = 1320' 

2500 

This map is for water 
right purposes only. 

l) /1 f) () 
\ I / 0 

. 
OFO 



RECEIVED 
,JUL 03 20071 

MULT 67882 

STATE OF OREGON VJ..'"~ .Bf SOURCES DEPT 
WATER SUPPLY WELL ~ ~ OREGON 

(u miuircd by ORS Sl7.76S) ' 

Jnstructloru (or completing this report are on the 1!15l page orthls form. 
(1) LAND OWl\fER Well Number ____ _ 

Name DREW }:JANSQ\l 
Address 17225 S.W. IIJCY REEDER RO 
City PORTLAND. State QR Zip 97231 
(2) TYPE OF WORK 
R) New Well O Deepening O Alteralion (rcpairhccondition) 0 Abandonment 

(3) DRILL METHOD: 
RI Rotary Air O Rotary Mud O Cable O Auger 

□Other 

(4) PROPOSED USE: 
W Domestic O Community O Industrial D lnigation 

□Thermal D Injection D Livestock O Other 

(S) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: 
Special Consrruction approval D Yes~ No Depth of Completed We111.12Jt. 
Explosives used □Yes [XNo Typc _____ Amount -----

HOLE SEAL 

Diameter From To Material From Tb Slicks or pounds 

How was seal placed: Method DA D 8 0 C OD OE 
K)Othcr Prnu:ed S)CMly 
Backfill placed from ___ n. to __ ,ft. Material _____ _ 

0ravel placed from ___ ft . to ___ ft. Size of gravel ____ _ 

(6) CASING/LINER: 
Dlamtltr From To Gauge Stetl 

Cuing: D 
~II ... 1 11 C 7i::n IX 

D 
D 

Liner: D 
D 

Drive Shoe used (l:lnside D Outside O None 
Pinal location of shoc(s) 119' 
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS: 

Plutlc Wtldtd Thrtadtd 

D D D 
D [X D 
D D D 
D D D 
D D D 
D D D 

Rl Perforations Method Air PerfQratar 
0 Screens Type _______ Material ____ _ 

Slot Tel~lpe 
From To size Number Diameter size 

109111~ 
Casing 

QI 
D 
D 
D 

Liner 

D 
D 
D 
D 

(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time Is 1 hour 
Flowing 

0 Pump D Bailer (»Air D Artesian 
Drawdown Drlll stem at 11me 

I hr. 

II 

II 

Temper.Uure of water 54 °F Depth Artesinn Flow f'9und ____ _ 
Was a waler analysis done? xJ Yes By whom __.A~,M"lf#'J.._... ____ _ 
Did any strata contain water not suitable for intended use? 0 Too little 
□Salty □ Muddy □ Odor □ Colored O01her ______ _ 

Depth of Slrala: ________ _ 

ORIGINAL 1 r,'ATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

'\ l) ~ ,' v 

WELL LD. # L-QG-'--1 Ou.14-18;,._ ____ _ 
START CARD #_,1~5.._3.,.4....,7.;;.19 _____ _ 

(9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description: 
Coonty Mnltnan. d .atilude. _____ Longitude ___ _ 

Township 2N Nor S Range 1 W E or W. WM. 

Seolion 6 SE 1/4 NE 1/4 

Tax Lot 900 Lot ____ Block ____ Subdivision __ _ 

Street Address of Well (or nearcu address) __________ _ 

17225 SW Lucy Beerer Bd. 
(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL: 

30 ft. below land surface. 

Ancsian pressure lb. per square inch 

p (11) WATER BEARING ZONES: 

Date 10-21-02 
Dale 

Depth at which water was first found ___ 1,_0"-0"'---------
From To Estimated Flow Rate SWL 

1nn 11Q 1nn ... -:tn' 

(12) WELL LOG: 
Ground Elevation ____________ _ 

Material From To SWL 

Date started 10-17-02 Completed 10-21-02 
(unhanded) Water Well Constructor Ccrlllicatlon: 

I certify thot lhe work I performed on the conslructlon, oltcrnlion. or abandon, 
ment of lhis wcl · in compliance with Oregon waler supply well consuuciion 
s1andards. M ri s used and information reported above are true 10 the best of my 
knowledge nd lief. 

WWC Number_,1._,7'-'4...,9'---­
Dale /0- :lt - o,l. 

responsibility for the conllruclion, ul1erJ1ion, or abandonment work 
perfo on 1his well during the conslruclion dales reported above. All work 
perfo ted during lhls time is in compliance wi1h Oregon waler supply well 
cons1ruction stand· Is true 10 the besl of m)' owledge and belief. 

Number 1266 
Data 

SECOND COPY - CUSTOMER 



.................................................................................................................... MUL T 8532s······ .. ·········· ...................................................................................... .................. . 

STATE OF OREGON 
WATER SUPPLY WELL REPORT 
(as reqalrtd by ORS 537.765 & OAR 690-lOS-OllO) 

WELL LABEL# L._! _BS..;..98.;.,t _______ _, 

START CARD# ... I ,_89_3_82 ______ __, 

(l)LAND OWNER ~WcUlD. (9) LOCATION OF WELL (lepJ cle.Kriptioll) 
Fust Name ANDREW Last~ HANSEN County MUL'INOM/ Twp_2 - -~ N/8 Rangel w E/WWM 
Coo~ ISi.AND SPRINGS HATCHERY Sec 6 NW 1/4 ofthc NE 1/4 Taiclot 900 
A~ 1722S NW LUCY REEDER RD Tax MapN1n1~ --- L-OC 
City POR1l.AND Stile OR z;p 97231 i.. oo ' • 0, DMSccDD 

(2) TYPE OF WORK (&]New Well O Deq,enina 0 Coon:rsm Lona _ oo ·= • °' DMSccDO 

0 Attmlion (rq,air/recoodilioll) OAbMdoroart ~ Strffl ~of'Mil C' Ncara1 address 

~722.S NW LUCY REEDER RD I ~DRILL MEfflOD 
Rotary Air □Rotary Mud Ocable 0Augie1 Ocablc Mud 

(10) STATIC WATER LEVEL De!c 
R.cvcncRotaiy □Other SWL(psi) + SWL(ft) 

(4) PROPOSED USt:(g]Domcstic 01mplion Ocommll\ity ~~:i~~ ~8-22-2006 I IB 2§ I 
01nduslrial/Commcricial D LiYCSloat 00ewatq Flowin8 Arte,iaa?□ DiyHole? 0 0Tbcnn.i Ornjection O Other 1W A 11:R BEARING ZONES Depth water wu lint foond 35 
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard □A!IKhcopy SWLDate From lg r~rwu~~I Depth-OfCofllplekd--W9'~ 117 ft. 

~ I 
96 

I 
116-

BOREHOLE SEAL sacb/ 
Dia from To Material From To Amt lbs 

I 
12 

I 
0 

I 
20 1-~ 0 20 18 s 

8 20 117 

: (11) WELL LOG OroWld Elevation 
Howwasac:alplaccd: Method QA De []c Do D u.,-...1 From Tn 

~ POUffll intol>!y Annll\4"" u'- ~~,~ tsROWN sn, TY/SANDY Cl-A Y SOIL 0 10 

Backfill placed from __ ft. to _ ft. Material tsROWN SANDY CLAY 10 25 

Filter peck from ft. to fl Material Siu tsROWN SAND (QUICKSAND) 2S 35 

Explosives u.w.d: Q'es -- IJROWN SAND & ORA VEL, OCC, LOOSE 3S so 
Type Amount tsROWN SAND & GRAVEL, LOOSE so 75 

'aC'ASING/L~R BLACK SAND & ORA VEL, OCC LOOSE, DCC 7S 117 
mg Liner 1B + From To Gauge Stl PIiie Wld Thrd .~. '\Ul" 

DI 
Z!!i I 9S 250 

I! ~ 84 96 
116 117 ." .. "-·~·--

f'l,i ~ P.uYL# ll'f" I•'-'-''- ' y LU 
u 

. 1111 f\ '1 'JHH7 , 
Shoe (81 ln.side · [)outside O Other Looition of shoe( s) 95 - -- ·-- ---·· 

TempcasinsOYes Dia From To WATJ:A AJ:~(')j ''°~"'" nc ..... 
~Al r,:u /"\----(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS - -

Perl'oraliollS ~ 
Screens Type 6" Pipe Siz.c Mtttrial S!ainless Steel 

Peril Ca,ing/~ Smvslot Slot #of Tele/ DIie Started 08-18-2006 Completed 08-22-2006 ScfunLin« Dia From To width lent>lh slots ipemr: 
!!attn ,.,inn 6 96 116 .04 VU>~ (P boaded) Wa ln- Wdl CoaafnldOf' Cutllkatioll 

I certify that the work [ performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or 
abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well 
comlruction standard.,. Materials u.w.d and information reported abovo an, IJlle to 
lho best of my lcnowlcdgo and belief. 

(8) WELL TESTS: Mf•lmuN tesrlu1 tfme ii t hour l.icc,nse Number Date, 

QPump QBailer @Air Q Flowing Ar1esian PIISSWOld : (if fit U18 electronically) 

Yi~d 81!Vmio lml~mi r~, Duration Cl!!} Signed 

I 
300 

I 
2 

I (beaded) W1ttr Wtll Cou lrlldor Certifk1doa 
250 I fl00ept ~ n.,ibility for lhe con.miction, dccpeniDg, alteration, or ab&ndoMlent 
50 work performed on this well during the construction dates reported abovo. All work 

Tcmpcmure S7 °F YbarwysisOYes ByAMJ pem,,mcd dllrinB Ibis lime is in compliance with Oregon water s14>Ply well 
Water quality concem,? [)Yes (d~ bo.~low) con.muct~ standanh. This report is true to tho best ofmy knowledge and belief. 

11, nm Tn A"""""" lln;15 
Liceme1 ~bf' ro Dale 8- l.?-~ 

I I I I I !'-..::-:.~ : . . ly) 
I I I ~~\.~"~" -£-~ 
I I ,a•--- I ,., --" . r •· J -

ORIGINAL - WATm RESOURCES DEPAR'JMl!NT '--' 

nus REPORT MUST BE SUBMlirnD I~~,...~ URCES DEPARTMENT WlrnrN 30 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF WORK 
1-\UC'.l ~ ;) t\MJ Fonn Yenion: 0.88 



. ') 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
Land Use Information Form 

THIS FORM JS NOT REQUIRED IF: /) water i.s to be di\'erted, conveyed, and/or used only 011federal la11d.s; or 2) the applica/1011 i.sfor a 
water-right transfer; allocation of coruerved water, exchange, pennll amendnlent, or grow,d water registration modificalio11, mid all of 
the following apply: a) only the place of use i.s proposed for change, b) there are no .structural changes, c) the 11.se of water i.s for 
i"igalio11, and d) the rue i.s located in an irrigation district or exclusive fam1-1i.se zone. 

Applicant Name: ---------~A~n_d~rc~w_H_a·~ns~c~n_d~b~a~I~s~la~n~d~S~p~ri~n~g~s ~"~a~tc~h~cry _______ _ 

Mailing Address: ____________ 11_·2_2_: S_N\_._'v_L_1_1c~·y_R_c_ed_c_r_R_o_a_d _________ _ 

City: Portland Ore Zip: -~9"'""72"""'3 l'--Day Phone: -~5=03~-6=2 l~-3=56=5_R_ EC EI VE D 
ll1is application is related to a Measure 37 claim. n Yes f7 No 

State: 

: I ,JUL 03 20071 
A. Land and Location WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

SALEM, OREGON 
Please include the following infonnation for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from its source), conveyed 
(transported), or used. Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation districts may substitute existing and 
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot infonnation requested below. 

To\\11ship Range Section ¼¼ Tax Loi# Plan Designation (e.g. Water to be: Proposed 
Rural Rcsidenlial/RR-5) Land Use: 

2N IW 6 NWNE 2NIW6A-900 rYl\JA ,-z..o lil Diverted 11l Conveyed Iii Used 

D Diverted □ Conveyed □ Used 

D Diverted □ Conveyed □ Used 

D Diverted □ Conveyed □ Used 

List nil counties aild cities ,mere water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, or used. -----'~"'i"'ul""'ln'-"o'-"ma"'h"------

B. Description of Proposed Use 

Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department: 

D Pem1it to Use or Store Water D Water-Right Transfer D Exchange of Water 
D Allocation of Conserved Water D Limited Water Use License 
Gl Pem1it Amendment or Ground Water Registration Modification 

Source of water: D Reservoir/Pond Gl Ground Water D Surface Water (name) ________ _ 

Estimated quantity of water needed: --~0~.8~9~1 __ 0 cubic feet per second D gallons per minute D acre-feet 

Intended use of water: D Irrigation D Commercial 
D Municipal D Quasi-municipal 

D Industrial 
D Jnstream 

D Domestic for ___ household(s) 
l!l Other fi sh life 

Briefly describe: Three wells will deliver waJcr Jo closed Pill" sysJcm Jhat delivers waler Jo ponds for fish life 

Note to applk.aot: If the La11d Use /11/ormation Form ca1111ot be completed while yo11 wait, please ha~-e a local government 
representati,-e sig11 the receipt below and i11c/11de it with the applicatio11jiled with the Water Resources Department. 
··--------··- ··---··------- -----------------··------------·----·-- · 

Receipt for-Request for Land Use lnfonnatlon 

State of Oregon 
Water Resources Department 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1266 



. \ 
I 

For Local Government Use Only 

1he following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be 
located entirely within the city limits. /11 that case, only the city planning agency must complete this form. 

171/s deals only with the local land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits. 

Please check the appropriate box below and provide the 11auested infonnatlon 

0 Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction) are allowed outright or are not 
regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance seclion(s): CCtJ> fF'--Vl,f'i ON. Cr IM\nL Wf().L. 

A-t:60CIA:m0 (Al l'lVl Fi~ ~ \ 
· ftLLDWf~ ~i Ofl.$ 'Ll'5,'2-0=i(1-YA- J 

D Land uses to be served by proposed waler uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use 
approvals as listed in the table below. (Please attach doc1unentation of applicable land-use approvals which have 
already been obtained. Record of Action/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) 
Jf approvals have been obtained but all appeal periods have not ended, check "Being pursued". 

Type of Land-Use Approval Needed Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan 
(e.g. plan amendments, rezones, Policies & Ordinance Section Rcfcrc.nces 
condilional-nse pem1ils etc.) 

Land-Use Approval: 

D Obtained D Being pursued 
□ Denied D Nol being pursued 
D Obtained D Being pursued 
□ Denied D Nol beine oursued 
D Obtained □ Being pursued 
D Denied □ Nol being 11ursucd 
□ Obtained D Being pursued 
□ Denied □ Nol bein~ oursued 
□ Obtained D Being pursued 
□ Denied □ Not being oursued 

RECEIVED 
,JUL 03 20071 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM, OREGON 

Local governments are invited to express spe.cial land-use concerns or make reconuuendations to the Water Resources 
Department regarding this proposed use of waler below, or on a separate sheet. 

])on1 El~---
Nam, ~ bN4!:fvL-. 
Signalur;AfV\ ~ 
Government Entity: (Y\ \JLt/\JQIY\ A-H:: WN~, 

Nole to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt below and return ii to the applicam. 
If you sign the receipt, you will have JO days from the Water Resources Department's notice date to return the completed 
Land Use /11formatio11 Form or WRD mlT)' presume the land use associated with the proposed use of water is compatible with 
local comprehensive plans. 

----------------·--- ----------------------
Receipt for Request for Land Use lnfonnation 

Applicant name: -----------------------------------

City or County: ________________ Slaff contact: ______________ _ 

Signahlre: Phone: ________ Dale: _ ____ _ 

Last updated 12/22/06 WR 
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